Vacuum Feed LCIT RT5120
(D3EW-EU/AA/CHN/KOR)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 uoo4
EXTERIOR PAPER FEED PAPER TRANSPORT MAIN DRIVE

Lo,

- &; ‘
U005 U006 uoo7
ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U001 S001

D7771204
COVER:PAPER TRAY:UPPER
ASS'Y

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

UOO1.EXTERIOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U001 S002

D7771206
COVER:PAPER TRAY:LOWE
RASS'Y

2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U001
EXTERIOR

2.04504012N
(x11)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X12

8.54472681
SNAP RING

1.04504010N
(x42)
TAPPING SCREW:
M4X10

9.AC020153
(x4)

15.D3551333

(x2)
SHIELDING PLATE:
SAFETY SWITCH:D
OOR

-

-
LENS:LED:4 V

AN

e}

6.04544008Q 10.AG070515 20.D3EW1231 17.D3EW1076 16.D3EW1074

TAPPING SCREW - 3N HINGE:ASS'Y R BRACKET:HINGE:S

(x2) MAGNET CATCH:1  (x3) STAY:HINGE:UPPE  (x2)

M4X8 TOPPER

N T

4.04543006N (x 6)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6

7.54462560
— CUSHION - PAPER  5.04544008N (x 8)
' TRAY TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

22.D3EW1233

™., COVER:HINGE:PLA
- TE

21.D3EW1232
COVER:UPPERRI

\/GHT

23.D3EW1234
COVERLEVERRIG
HT UPPER

12.D0747752

(x2)
V CAP:COVER:TONE
R SUPPLY

¥ © 9 PP -

3.04514008N 5.04544008N 11.C2442451 13.D0747828 14.D0747830

(x9) (x63) (x4) (x4) COVER:LARGE CA
TAPPING SCREW:  TAPPING SCREW: SCREW:TRANSFE CAP CONNECTOR  PACITY TRAY
4X8 ROUND POINT:4X8 R/SEPARATION

uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U001
EXTERIOR

28.D3EW1307
DECAL:KNOB:ROT
ATION DIRECTION:
u7

41.D7771241

COVER:LEFT UPP
ER

DECAL:PAPER JA
M:LED

34.D4546385

TORSION SPRING:
LEVER:GUIDE PLA
TE:55N

43.D7771243
COVER:BEHIND

38.D07331230 30.D3EW1310 25D3EW1280
HINGE:COVER DECAL:MISFEEDR  INNER COVER:PA
EMOVAL PER FEED:UPPER

o3 R

ol

35.D5161235 42.Dp7771242 31.D3EW1325
HINGE:COVER:SH COVER:LEFT LOW DECAL:H-TEMP W
ORT ER ARNING:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT
- U002 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos uoos [uoo7

29.D3EW1308
DECAL:KNOB:ROT
ATION DIRECTION:

us

tar =

33.D4546382
BRACKET:LEVER:
GUIDE PLATE.LEF
T LOWER:OPEN A
ND CLOSE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

26.D3EW1303
DECAL:KNOB:ROT
ATION DIRECTION:
u3

24.D3EW1256
COVER:UPPERRI
GHT MIDDLE

39.D7771217
COVER:REARLEF
T:ASSY

40.D7771218
COVER:REARRIG
HT:ASSY

45.D7771247

GRIP:COVER:HORI
ZONTAL TRANSPO

44.D7771245

COVER:HORIZONT
AL:TRANSPORT

Usfi=nn"

27.D3EW1306
DECAL:KNOB:ROT
ATION DIRECTION:
us

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U001

EXTERIOR

54.D7771264
COVER:UPPER:LE
FT MIDDLE

57.D7771267 5

BRACKET:COVER:

UPPER:LEFT MIDD

LE:FRONT

55.D7771265
BRACKET:COVER:
UPPER:FRONT:NO
2

60.D7771271

GRIP:COVER:BEHI
ND

59.D7771270 o
(x2)
COVER:BEHIND:S
MALL

65.D7771381
LEVER:GUIDE PLA
TE:LEFT LOWER:O
PEN AND CLOSE

“ & = )

56.D7771266 48.D7771250
BRACKET:COVER:
UPPER:LEFT MIDD  ONT

53.D7771257

ER:UPPER:REAR

52.D7771254

COVER:UPPER:FR BRACKET:FIX:COV COVER:UPPER:MI

DDLE

LE:REAR

S >

64.D7771281 61.D7771272 46.D7771248
INNER COVER:PO PLATE:MAGNET C BRACKET:COVER:
WER SUPPLY UNI ATCH PLEET HORIZONTAL:TRA
T NSPORT
- U002 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos uoos [uoo7

51.D7771253

BRACKET:COVER:
UPPER:REAR

Xy

50.D7771252

COVER:UPPER:RE
AR

49.D7771251

BRACKET:COVER:

%._  UPPER:FRONT:NO
S 1

62.D7771277

COVER:RIGHT:UP
PER

58.D7771269
(x2)
COVER:CONNECT
OR:COUPLING

47.D7771249 63.D7771278
(x3) COVER:RIGHT:LO
BRACKET:HORIZO WER
NTAL:TRANSPORT

:INSTALL

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U001_S001

COVER:PAPER TRAY:UPPER:ASS'Y

37.D5161453

DIFFUSION PLATE: COVER:LED
LED

S [

36.D05161261

[B601 uoo2 Juoos

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

1.04504010N

, (x4)
TAPPING SCREW:
M4X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

66.D7771204
[A]
COVER:PAPER TR
AY:UPPER:ASS'Y
201811-01 0/0

D3EW1204
[A]
COVER:PAPER TR
AY:UPPER:ASS'Y
201811-01 0/0




U001_S002

COVER:PAPER TRAY:LOWER:ASS'Y

36.D05161261
DIFFUSION PLATE: COVER:LED
LED

37.D5161453

S [

[B601 uoo2 Juoos

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

1.04504010N

, (x4)
TAPPING SCREW:
M4X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

67.D7771206
[A]
COVER:PAPER TR
AY:LOWER:ASSYY
201811-02 0/0

D3EW1206
[A]
COVER:PAPER TR
AY:LOWER:ASS'Y
201811-02 0/0




U002 S002

D3EW2602
PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

U002 S001

D3EW2501
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

U002 S004

D3EW2603
PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

UOO2.PAPER FEED

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U002 S003

D3EW2501
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002 S002 S005

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

U002_S002.PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

U002 S002 S006

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

U002 S002 S004

D7772576
DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:REAR:

ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U002 S002 S003

D7772571
DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:SUB-A
ssY

U002 S002 S001

D7772780
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXIL
IARY:ASS'Y

U002 S002 S002

D7772780
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXIL
IARY:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002_S002_S003.DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:SUB-ASS'Y

U002 S002 S003 S001

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002_S002_S004.DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:REAR:ASS'Y

U002 S002 S004 S001

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002 S004 S005

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

U002_S004.PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

U002 S004 S006

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

U002 S004 S004

D7772576
DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:REAR:

ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U002 S004 S003

D7772571
DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:SUB-A
ssY

U002 S004 S001
D7772780

TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXIL
IARY:ASS'Y

U002 S004 S002

D7772780
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXIL
IARY:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002_S004_S003.DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:SUB-ASS'Y

U002 S004 S003 S001

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002_S004_S004.DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:REAR:ASS'Y

U002 S004 S004 S001

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002
PAPER FEED

16.04544008Q

(x12)
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S001
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

25.07200060E 24.07200040E 76.D3EW2520 81.D3EW2584 6.04504010N

RETAINING RING - (x4) SHAFT:DRIVE:FLA  DUCT:BELT UNIT.L  (x7)
M6 RETAINING RING - T BELT-PICKUP:AS  OWER TAPPING SCREW:
M4 s'Y M4X10

31.08050100
RETAINING RING -

69.D1492777
COIL SPRING:PRE

M2.5 SSURE:PICKUP
46.AA080252 . 80.D3EW2574
(x2) ‘ I S DC SOLENOID:LIN
BUSHING - M4 M K:VACUUM:ASS'Y
79.D3EW2565 42.67542866
VALVE:OPENAND & (x2)
CLOSE:VACUUM ROLLER - POSITIO
NING GUIDE
77.D3EW2531 33.11050723

PULLEY:FLAT BEL
T-PICKUP:DRIVE:A
Ss'Y

(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

78.D3EW2535
PULLEY:FLAT BEL
T-PICKUP:DRIVEN:
ASS'Y

50.AA143790
(x2)
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

Q
F A

56.AW010091 14.04543014Q 39-52062686 12.04543006N 1.03530040N

(x2) (x2) SNAP RING (x38) (x3)
PHOTO REFLECTI  TAPPING SCREW: TAPPING SCREW:  SCREW - M3X4
ON SENSOR 3X14 ROUND POINT:3X6

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11

2

35.11050758
(x2)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

244.D3EW2501
[A]

PAPER FEED UNIT
ASS'Y

201902-01 X/O




u002_S001
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

138.D7772554 136.D7772521 ';‘1‘;03EW2501
3 DISCHARGE BRUS

S:C?(UP BELT:VAC H:BELT UNIT PAPéPSE\I(? FEED UNIT

UUM:INSPECTION .

201902-01 X/O

13507772508  82D3EW2585 0
GRIP:BELT UNIT L f/ DUCT:BELT UNIT:U
PPER
b & D3EW2500

[A]

PAPER FEED UNIT

:ASS'Y
137.D7772527 o 139.D7772561 201902-01 X/O
COVER:FRONT \ Q BRACKET:DRAWE

' R:CONNECTOR

v <
@« ¥

83.D3EW2587 243.D3EW2598

LEVER:OPEN AND  TENSION SPRING:

CLOSE OPEN AND CLOSE:
VACUUM:SHUTTE
R:DIA0.29
201812-01 X/O

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



u002_S002
PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

15.04544008N 17.06320060G 7-04504012N

(x25) PIN - 2X6
TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:4X8

2.03530060N

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

4.03604010N
(x4)
SCREW:M4X10

19.06330280G
(x4)
PIN - 3X28

11.04543005Q
(x8)

TAPPING SCREW::
3X5

20.07010030N

(x16)
WASHER DIA3

12.04543006N 5.04504008N

(x226) (x6)
TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:3X6  M4X8

TAPPING SCREW -

(x7)

TAPPING SCREW:

4X12

ij
3.03530100N

(x2)
SCREW-M3X10

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006

uoo7

8.04513010N 13.04543008Q
(x8) (x4)
TAPPING SCREW:  TAPPING SCREW:

3X10 3X8

c\.f‘-

9.04513014N  23.07200030E
(x2) (x2)
TAPPING SCREW:  RETAINING RING -

3X14 M3

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

|
A
2 E
v
N

247.D3EW260:
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

18.06330140G
PARALLEL PIN - 3X

10.04514012N

(x23)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X12

22. 07200025E

RETAINING RING -
M2.5

1.03530040N
(x6)
SCREW - M3X4

21.07200020E

(x9)
RETAINING RING -

2

35.11050758

CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A 5A

12.04543006N (x 2)

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6

15.04544008N (x 4)

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

21.07200020E (x 1)
RETAINING RING - M2

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

36.11050759
CLAMP:LWSM-060




u002_S002
PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

32.11050692 2907433808 3952062686 34.11050725 30.07433912

(x2) (x4) (x2) (x2) (x2)

CLAMP:LES-0503 RADIAL BALL BEA  SNAP RING CLAMPS:WES-111  RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA8XDIA16X 7 RING:DIA12XDIA24
5 X6

247.D3EW260:
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

c e o

45.AA063204 I3 AA000313

COMPRESSION SP a3 DECAL:CAUTION:I

RING NSERT:PAPER FE
ED SUB-UNIT
3311050723

(x21)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

25.07200060E
(x52) : 3
RETAINING RING -
M6

T
44.AA043318 /M
TIMING BELT - 40S 5
3M144 (\“\ e

.

40.54462560
CUSHION - PAPER
TRAY

24.07200040E
‘q (x21)

RETAINING RING -

M4

28.07403903
& (XS)

BALL BEARING:DIA

3XDIA8X4

38.11050763
(x5)
CLAMP:LWS-1211A

37.11050760
(x50)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

41.54472681 3511050758 36.11050759 26.07330812 27.07403506

(x4) (x32) CLAMP:LWSM-060  (x4) x2)
SNAP RING CLAMP:LWSM-030  5A BUSHING:DIABX12  BALL BEARING - 6
6A X12X4 MM

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S002

PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

68. D0461 165

SPACER DIA8XDIA
14X2.2

59.81253230
SPACER - 0.3

M

52.AB013421
(x2)
GEAR - 187

66.C2693566
(x8)
BUSHING:MM8:PR
ESSURE:DRIVE

48.AA143139
SHOULDER SCRE ' “
W - PRESSURE AR

51.AB011478
GEAR - 18Z

Q

' W W

63.88344032
(x4)
CUSHION:TRAY:N
0.1

47.AA084059

(x2)
BALL BEARING HO
LDER

49.AA143718
(x8)
STEPPED SCREW
- M4

57.AW010151 58.AX660017 54.AB014312

(x5) FAN:BLOWER:DC2 GEAR:MOTOR:DRI
PHOTO REFIECTIO 4V VE:15Z

N SENSOR:PS122T

L1-A

Q

55.AG070515 ©64.C1051866 ©5.C2652315

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006

(x2) (x4) (x2)
MAGNET CATCH:1  PIN SCREW:DRUM
3N

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

247.D3EW260:
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

53.AB014136
GEAR - 31Z

60.82343067

1 (x2)

SPRING

61.88343312
(x2)
COLLAR

6288343315
GEAR - 132

67.C6322130

WASHER:DRAWE
R:CONNECTOR

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S002

PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

100.D3EW2880 101.D3EW2886 98.D3EW2865 87-D3EW2625 73-D3553214
ADJUSTING PLATE  DRUM STAY:TRAY  GEAR - 30Z

71.D3502563

KNOB:MISFEED R
EMOVAL

70.D2054415

STEPPED SCREW:
M3:SECOND KIND:
DRAWER

72.D3504837

TORSION SPRING:
KNOB:MISFEED R
EMOVAL

99.D3EW2867

M:RETURN:VALVE & -

DC SOLENOID:AR .

97.D3EW2757

ATE.LEFT

TRAY BOTTOM PL /

U001 uoo03

DUCT:FRONT:BLO
WER:ASS'Y

BRACKET:FRONT:
DC FAN MOTOR

:FRONT:NOZZLE

copPe

5

SHAFT:ROLLER:E

v

90.D3EW2715 91.D3EW2718 89-D3EW2713

RATCHET:LEVER:

CE:PAPER SIZE SE ND FENCE:UPPER END FENCE

__} N \\ \
74.D3554608 196.D3EW2750
(x4) TRAY BOTTOM PL | FEELER:END FEN
SPACER:SIDE FEN !ATE:ASS'Y
CE:PUSHRIVET  1201803-02 NSOR
U004 U005 |U006 U007

.

y

>

247.D3EW260:
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

93.D3EW2724
COVER.LEVER:EN
D FENCE

95.D3EW2729
COMPRESSION SP

/ .. RING:LEVER:END

2
L\k({b FENCE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

94.D3EW2725

LEVER:END FENC
E:PEEN

92.D3EW2720

PLATE:END FENC
E

88.D3EW2712
SHAFT:RATCHET:
END FENCE

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S002

PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

106.D3EW2895

VALVE:RETURN:O
PEN AND CLOSE

102.D3EW2891
NOZZLE:RETURN:
VACUUM:SEPARA
TION

104.D3EW2893
LINK:RETURN:VAL
VE:OPEN AND CLO
SE

118.D5165200
(x2)
PCB:LED:ASS'Y

117.D5161562

GRIP:PAPER TRAY
:UPPER =]
"x,\\
=

U001 uoo03

108.D3EW2918 103.D3EW2892 105.D3EW2894 107.D3EW2898 121.05324547

GUIDE PLATE:TRA  NOZZLE:RETURN:
NSPORT SUB-UNIT VACUUM:SEPARA  VALVE:RETURN:N

‘TRAY:LOWER

NN e @

116.D5161561

:LOWER

TION:COVER

TENSION SPRING:  SEAL:VACUUM:DC  GEAR:NO.4:MIDDL
FAN MOTOR E

OZZLE:NEUTRAL

247.D3EW260:
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

120.D5323217

GEAR:NO.2:DRIVE:
MIDDLE

119.D5323214
GEAR:SMALL:NO. 1

115.D5161560
(x4)

SPACER:SHAFT:LI
NK

110.D3EW2999

END FENCE:AUXIL
IARY:SMALL

109.D3EW2996
END FENCE:TAB

‘\\]

111.D5161536 122.07103988 112.D5161537 114.D5161554
GRIP:PAPER TRAY COVER:GRIP:INNE ~SEAL:REFLECTION (xB) (x2)

R BACK

POLARIZING PLAT  PLAIN SHAFT BEA TORSION SPRING:
E:TRANSPORT RING:DIA8 DETENT:7N

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S002

PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

127.D7771188
GEARRISE:DRIVE
N

126.D07321550
(x4)
GRIP:SHAFT:LINK

144.D7772634
(x2)
HOOK:WIRE:FRON
\ >

T

125.07321533

STAY:CONTACT P
OINT:INNER BACK

124.D07321025
PLATE:HANDLE:LO
WER:NO.1

145.D7772639 129.D7771331

SIDE PLATE:TRAY: DECAL:PAPER:SU
LEFT UPPER

PPLY

133.D7771337 142.D7772631
(x2) SIDE PLATE:TRAY:

123.D7321023 150.D7772653 146.D7772645
PLATE:HANDLE:UP (x2) BRACKET:DRAWE
PER:NO.1 STAY:SIDE FENCE: R:TRAY:CAVITY

SUPPORTING PLA
TE

247.D3EW260:
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

134.D7771338
DECAL:DESIGN SK
ETCH:PAPER VOL
UME

I

143.D7772632

SIDE PLATE:TRAY:
REAR:PEEN

147.D7772646

SIDE PLATE:TRAY:
RIGHT UPPER:PEE
N

130.D7771333
DECAL:SIZE INDIC
ATION:(1)

132.D7771335

DECAL:TRAY BOT
TOM PLATE:CAUTI

=1

131.D7771334
DECAL:SIZE INDIC

149.D7772652 148.D7772651
(x2) (x2)

U001 uoo03

DECAL:POSITIONI ~ FRONT:PEEN COMPRESSION SP  STAY:SIDE FENCE: ATION:(2)
NG DISPLAY:SCAL RING:SIDE FENCE: LOWER:DIA8.2

E LOCK:10N

U004 |U005 |U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S002

PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

155.D7772663

COVER:SIDE FENC 1§
E:FRONT

152.D7772655
(x2)
SHEET:HOOK:WIR
E:FRONT

T

162.D7772688
(x2)
BRACKET:SOLENO
ID:SHUTTER

163.D7772691 -
SIDE FENCE:FRON ~

159.D7772681

(x4)
SHAFT:BASE:SIDE
FENCE

165.D7772698
(x4)

COIL SPRING:PLA
TE:PAPER:SIDE FE
NCE:0.8N

156.D7772665

FIX STAND:SIDE F
ENCE:FRONT

154.D7772659
(x2)
PLATE:PAPER:GUI
DE:SIDE FENCE

™

161.D7772683
(x2)
HOLDER:SHAFT:SI
DE FENCE:INNER

153.D7772657 164.D7772693 157.D7772673

(x2) SIDE FENCE:REAR COVER:SIDE FENC
SHEET:HOOK:WIR E:REAR
E:REAR

N

151.D7772654 170.D7772743 169.D7772741

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006

(x2) SUPPORTER:END  GUIDE ROD:END F
LEVER:SIDE FENC FENCE:REAR ENCE
E:SIDE:RELEASE P

LATE:LOCK

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

247.D3EW260:
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

168.D7772735

PLATE:AUXILIARY:
SMALL:ADHESION

160.D7772682

(x2)
\ HOLDER:SHAFT:SI

“ZLDE FENCE:OUTER

158.D7772675
FIX STAND:SIDE F

. ENCE:REAR

166.D7772714
PLATE:RATCHET

167.D7772719

~wa FENCE

\ BASE:PLATE:END

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S002

PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

194.D7772828

SHAFT:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:NO.1 )

193.D7772827

SHAFT:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:NO.2 P

190.D7772820

GUIDE:STOPPER:L
EFT

(x2)

LEY

179.D7772769
(x2)
COLLAR:BASE

192.D7772825 188.D7772817 187.D7772814 182.D7772783 175.D7772749
SHAFT:MISFEEDR  (x2)

Y

S - &\
SUNPSE
.
y
183.D7772784 /
COVER:WIRE:PUL \(

~

(x2)

TRAY BOTTOM PL

T

EMOVAL:NO.3:ASS  SHAFT:LINK:SHOR

~~

s

S

176.D7772753 174.D7772747 178.D7772758 173.D7772746 177.D7772756
SUPPORTER:END

ATE:AUXILIARY:SM

ALL:PEEN

FENCE:FRONT

PLATE:LED (x2) FIX STAND:END FE
PLATE:AUXILIARY: NCE
SMALL:ADHESION

(x4) ROLLER:TRAYBO  (x2)

PAWL:TRAY BOTT TTOMPLATE:FRO  TRAY BOTTOM PL
OM PLATE:AUXILIA NT RIGHT:SUB-AS  ATE:RIGHT

RY '

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

247.D3EW260:
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

191.D7772824
(x2)
PLATE:LINK

172.D7772745
ROLLER:TRAY BO

TTOM PLATE:REA

R RIGHT:SUB-ASS'
Y

189.D7772819
GUIDE:STOPPER:
RIGHT

184.D7772794
STAY:END FENCE

171.D7772744

COMPRESSION SP
RING:END FENCE:

“'Lock

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S002
PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

199.D7772842 212.D7772914 213.D7772923

(x14) GUIDE PLATE:TRA COVER:TRANSPO
PULLEY:RISE NSPORT SUB-UNIT RT SUB-UNIT:TRA
:TRAY:UPPER Y

v

200.D7772843

(x10)
COVER:WIRE:TRA
Y BOTTOM PLATE

<

197.D7772834

SHAFT:GEAR:COU
PLING

195.D7772829
BRACKET:MISFEE
D REMOVAL

196.D7772832
BRACKET:GEAR:C ~
OUPLING

v

203.p7772854
(x4)

END RING:COIL SP
RING:DIA12

Q

204.p7772855 198.D7772836
(x4)

COVER:WIRE:TRA
Y BOTTOM PLATE

201.D7772844
SHAFT:LINK:.LONG ~ SHAFT:RISE

U004 |U005 |U006 |U007

U001 uoo03

206.D7772876 205.D7772875

(x4) DC SOLENOID:FR
TENSION SPRING:  ONT
AIR VALVE

b

247.D3EW260:
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

i

%
214.D7772924
OIL DAMPER:0.06N

202.D7772847
GEARRISE

o 211, D7772909
‘j SLIDER:SIDE FEN
CE:FRONT LENGT

HWISE
208.D7772906
(x2)
TRIGGER:SIDE FE
NCE:FIX
209.D7772907
SHAFT:SIDE FENC
E:ROLLER

—~ -
\/ -

—
207.D7772905 210.D7772908
(x4) (x2)

STAY:SIDE FENCE: COMPRESSION SP
SIDE RING:FIX:10N

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S002

PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

231.D7773000
(x2)

STAY:SLIDE RAIL:
PEEN

224.D7772976
(x2)

SLIDER:SIDE FEN
CE:DRIVEN.LENGT
HWISE

228.p7772987
(x4)

216.D7772954 233.D7773018 215.D7772951 234.D7773020 232.D7773013
SHAFT:GEAR:OUT ~BRACKET:GEAR:P ~SHAFT:GEAR:NPU BRACKET:DAMPE BRACKET:DAMPE

PUT

EEN

SHAFT:SIDE FENC
E:LENGTHWISE

223.p7772973
(x2)

LINK:SIDE FENCE:
MAIN

230.D7772989

)
SHAFT:SIDE FENC
E:CONTACT POINT

217.D7772966 221. D7772971

T R:GEAR:PLATE R:PEEN

-

A

220.D7772969 222.D7772972 218.D7772967

U001 uoo03

(x4) (x2) (x2) (x2) (x4)

SLIDER:SIDE FEN  PLATE:LINK:SIDE:L TORSION SPRING: LINK:SIDE FENCE: SLIDER:SIDE FEN

CE:SUB OCK SIDE FENCE sSuB CE:MAIN
U004 |U00S5 |U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

247.D3EW260:
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

227.D7772979

COVER:SIDE FENC
E:LOCK:REAR

225.p7772977
COVER:SIDE FENC
E:LOCK:FRONT

226.D7772978
(x2)

LEVER:SIDE FENC
E:SIDE

229.D7772988
(x2)
GUARD:BLOWER

219.D7772968
(x2)
RACK:SIDE FENCE

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S002
PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

241.M0774862 235.D7773526

TRANSPORT ROLL TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN:DUPLE ER:GRIP:URETHA

X:DIA18X2 NE:PRESS FIT

’./
236.D7773529 -
COMPRESSION SP ]
RING:TRANSPORT t?
15N &
239.G5692836

(x2)
TIMING PULLEY - 2
oT

238.G0606035
(x2)
DETENT ROLLER

246.D3EW2796

(x2)

PULLEY:ROLLING:
SHORT:ASS'Y
202001-02 X/O

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

U006

uoo7

247.D3EW2602
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O

245.D3EW2795
(x2)
PULLEY:ROLLING:
LONG:ASS'Y
202001-01 X/O

242.GW020024
(x6)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G

F

201811-03 0/0

237.D7777769
(x2)

- STUD:PAPER TRA
Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11

D3EW2600
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.1
:ASS'Y

202006-01 X/O




U002_S002_S001
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXILIARY:ASS'Y

181.D7772782
(x4)

PAWL:TRAY BOTT

OM PLATE:AUXILIA
RY:LARGE

180.D7772780
TRAY BOTTOM PL
ATE:AUXILIARY:AS
sy

SR —

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002_S002_S002
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXILIARY:ASS'Y

181.D7772782
(x4)

PAWL:TRAY BOTT

OM PLATE:AUXILIA
RY:LARGE

180.D7772780
TRAY BOTTOM PL
ATE:AUXILIARY:AS
sy

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002_S002_S003

DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:SUB-ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

140.D7772571
DUCT:SIDE:BLOW
ER:SUB-ASS'Y




U002_S002_S003_S001

BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

58.AX660017
FAN:BLOWER:DC2

av

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

128.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




U002_S002_S004

DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:REAR:ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

141.D7772576

DUCT:SIDE:BLOW
ER:REAR:ASS'Y




U002_S002_S004_S001

BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

58.AX660017
FAN:BLOWER:DC2

av

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Ny

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

128.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




U002_S002_S005

BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

58.AX660017
FAN:BLOWER:DC2

av

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

R 2

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

128.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




U002_S002_S006

BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

58.AX660017
FAN:BLOWER:DC2

av

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

N>

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

128.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




u002_S003

PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

31.08050100

RETAINING RING -
M2.5

46.AA080252
e Q
BUSHING - M4

79.D3EW2565

VALVE:OPEN AND &
CLOSE:VACUUM

77.D3EW2531
PULLEY:FLAT BEL
T-PICKUP:DRIVE:A
ss'Y

78.D3EW2535
PULLEY:FLAT BEL
T-PICKUP:DRIVEN:
ASS'Y

25.07200060E 24.07200040E 76.D3EW2520 39.52062686 6.04504010N
RETAINING RING - (x4) SHAFT:DRIVE:FLA  SNAP RING (x7)
M6 RETAINING RING - T‘BELT-PICKUP:AS TAPPING SCREW:

M4 s'Y M4X10

(" e

69.D1492777

COIL SPRING:PRE
SSURE:PICKUP

80.D3EW2574

~— DC SOLENOID:LIN
K:VACUUM:ASS'Y
(L

42.67542866
. (Xz)

ROLLER - POSITIO

NING GUIDE

33.11050723
(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

50.AA143790
(x2)
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

Q

56.AW010091
(x2) (x2) (x2)

14.04543014Q 3511050758 12.04543006N 1.03530040N

(x38) (x3)
TAPPING SCREW: SCREW - M3X4
ROUND POINT:3X6

PHOTO REFLECTI  TAPPING SCREW:  CLAMP:LWSM-030
ON SENSOR 3X14 6A

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11

244.D3EW2501
[A]

PAPER FEED UNIT
ASS'Y

201902-01 X/O




u002_S003
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

138.D7772554 136.D7772521 81.D3EW2584
DISCHARGE BRUS ~DUCT:BELT UNIT:.L

135.D7772508

GRIP:BELT UNIT 4 ;

137.D7772527

COVER:FRONT \

(x3)

PICKUP BELT:VAC H:BELT UNIT

UUM:INSPECTION

OWER

83.D3EW2587
LEVER:OPEN AND
CLOSE

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

82.D3EW2585

* 4 DUCT:BELT UNIT:U

PPER

139.D7772561

BRACKET:DRAWE
R:CONNECTOR

243.D3EW2598
TENSION SPRING:
OPEN AND CLOSE:
VACUUM:SHUTTE
R:DIA0.29

201812-01 X/O

244.D3EW2501
[A]

PAPER FEED UNIT
ASS'Y

201902-01 X/O

<&

D3EW2500
[A]

PAPER FEED UNIT
ASSY

201902-01 X/O

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U002_S004
PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

15.04544008N 17.06320060G 7-04504012N

(x25) PIN - 2X6

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

<

2.03530060N

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

4.03604010N
(x4)
SCREW:M4X10

19.06330280G
(x4)
PIN - 3X28

11.04543005Q
(x8)

TAPPING SCREW::
3X5

20.07010030N

(x16)
WASHER DIA3

12.04543006N 5.04504008N

(x226) (x6)
TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:3X6  M4X8

TAPPING SCREW -

(x7)

TAPPING SCREW:

4X12

ij
3.03530100N

(x2)
SCREW-M3X10

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006

uoo7

8.04513010N 13.04543008Q
(x8) (x4)
TAPPING SCREW:  TAPPING SCREW:

3X10

3X8

c\.f‘-

9.04513014N  23.07200030E
(x2) (x2)
TAPPING SCREW:  RETAINING RING -

3X14 M3

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

|
A
2 E
v
N

248.D3EW260
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O

18.06330140G
PARALLEL PIN - 3X

10.04514012N

(x23)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X12

22. 07200025E

RETAINING RING -
M2.5

1.03530040N
(x6)
SCREW - M3X4

21.07200020E

(x9)
RETAINING RING -

2

35.11050758
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

12.04543006N (x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6

15.04544008N (x 4)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

21.07200020E (x 1)
RETAINING RING - M2

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S004
PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

32.11050692 2907433808 3952062686 34.11050725 30.07433912

(x2) (x4) (x2) (x2) (x2)

CLAMP:LES-0503 RADIAL BALL BEA  SNAP RING CLAMPS:WES-111  RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA8XDIA16X 7 RING:DIA12XDIA24
5 X6

248.D3EW260
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O

c e o

45.AA063204 I3 AA000313

COMPRESSION SP = DECAL:CAUTION:I

RING NSERT:PAPER FE
ED SUB-UNIT

33.11050723

(x21)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

L

25.07200060E
(x52) :3
RETAINING RING -
M6

s
44.AA043318 /’“‘
TIMING BELT - 40S &
3M144 (\“\ e

.

40.54462560

CUSHION - PAPER
TRAY

38.11050763
(x5)
CLAMP:LWS-1211A

24.07200040E
(x21)

RETAINING RING -
M4

37.11050760
(x50)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

28.07403903
(x5)

BALL BEARING:DIA
3XDIABX4

41.54472681 3511050758 36.11050759 26.07330812 27.07403506

(x4) (x32) (x2) (x4) (x2)
SNAP RING CLAMP:LWSM-030 CLAMP:LWSM-060 BUSHING:DIA8X12 BALL BEARING -6
6A 5A X12X4 MM

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S004
PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

51.AB011478
GEAR - 18Z

68. D0461 165

SPACER DIA8XDIA
14X2.2

59.81253230
SPACER - 0.3

M

52.AB013421
(x2)
GEAR - 187

66.C2693566
(x8)
BUSHING:MM8:PR
ESSURE:DRIVE

48.AA143139
SHOULDER SCRE ' “
W - PRESSURE AR

63-88344032
(x4)
CUSHION:TRAY:N
0.1

47.AA084059
(x2)

BALL BEARING HO
LDER

v

49.AA143718
(x8)
STEPPED SCREW
- M4

57.AW010151 58.AX660017 54.AB014312

(x5) FAN:BLOWER:DC2 GEAR:MOTOR:DRI
PHOTO REFIECTIO 4V VE:15Z

N SENSOR:PS122T

L1-A

w

55.AG070515 ©64.C1051866 ©5.C2652315

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

(x2) (x4) (x2)
MAGNET CATCH:1  PIN SCREW:DRUM
3N

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

248.D3EW260
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O

53.AB014136
GEAR - 31Z

60.82343067

1 (x2)

SPRING

61.88343312
(x2)
COLLAR

6288343315
GEAR - 132

67.C6322130

WASHER:DRAWE
R:CONNECTOR

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S004

PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

100.D3EW2880 101.D3EW2886 98.D3EW2865 87-D3EW2625 73-D3553214
ADJUSTING PLATE  DRUM STAY:TRAY  GEAR - 30Z

71.D3502563

KNOB:MISFEED R
EMOVAL

70.D2054415

STEPPED SCREW:
M3:SECOND KIND:
DRAWER

72.D3504837

TORSION SPRING:
KNOB:MISFEED R
EMOVAL

99.D3EW2867

M:RETURN:VALVE & -

DC SOLENOID:AR .

97.D3EW2757

ATE.LEFT

TRAY BOTTOM PL /

U001 uoo03

DUCT:FRONT:BLO
WER:ASS'Y

BRACKET:FRONT:
DC FAN MOTOR

:FRONT:NOZZLE

corpPe

5

SHAFT:ROLLER:E

v

90.D3EW2715 91.D3EW2718 89-D3EW2713

RATCHET:LEVER:

CE:PAPER SIZE SE ND FENCE:UPPER END FENCE

__} N \\ \
74.D3554608 196.D3EW2750
(x4) TRAY BOTTOM PL | FEELER:END FEN
SPACER:SIDE FEN !ATE:ASS'Y
CE:PUSHRIVET  1201803-02 NSOR
U004 U005 |U006 U007

.

y

>

248.D3EW260
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O

93.D3EW2724
COVER.LEVER:EN
D FENCE

95.D3EW2729
COMPRESSION SP

/ .. RING:LEVER:END

2
L\k({b FENCE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

94.D3EW2725

LEVER:END FENC
E:PEEN

92.D3EW2720

PLATE:END FENC
E

88.D3EW2712
SHAFT:RATCHET:
END FENCE

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S004
PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

108.D3EW2918 103.D3EW2892 105.D3EW2894 107.D3EW2898 121.05324547
GUIDE PLATETRA  NOZZLE:RETURN: ~ TENSION SPRING: ~ SEAL:VACUUM:DC ~ GEAR:NO.4:MIDDL
NSPORT SUB-UNIT VACUUM:SEPARA  VALVE:RETURN:N ~ FAN MOTOR E

“TRAY:LOWER 0ZZLE:NEUTRAL

TION:COVER

106.D3EW2895

VALVE:RETURN:O
PEN AND CLOSE

102.D3EW2891
NOZZLE:RETURN:
VACUUM:SEPARA
TION

104.D3EW2893
LINK:RETURN:VAL
VE:OPEN AND CLO
SE

118.D5165200
(x2)
PCB:LED:ASS'Y

117.D05161562
GRIP:PAPER TRAY ¥
:UPPER N

o ¢

N e o

116.D5161561 113.D5161540 122.D7103988 112.D5161537 114.D5161554
GRIP:PAPER TRAY COVER:GRIP:INNE = SEAL:REFLECTION (x6) (x2)
LOWER R BACK POLARIZING PLAT  PLAIN SHAFT BEA TORSION SPRING:
E:TRANSPORT RING:DIA8 DETENT:7N
U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

248.D3EW260
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O

120.D5323217

GEAR:NO.2:DRIVE:
MIDDLE

119.D5323214
GEAR:SMALL:NO. 1

115.D5161560
(x4)
SPACER:SHAFT.LI
NK

110.D3EW2999

END FENCE:AUXIL
IARY:SMALL

109.D3EW2996
END FENCE:TAB

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U002_S004
PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y
248.D3EW260

[A]
PAPER TRAY:NO.2

145.D7772639 129.D7771331 123.D7321023 150.D7772653 146.D7772645

SIDE PLATE:TRAY: DECAL:PAPER:SU
LEFT UPPER PPLY

PLATE:HANDLE:UP (x2) BRACKET:DRAWE

127.D7771188

GEAR:RISE:DRIVE
N

126.D07321550
(x4)
GRIP:SHAFT:LINK

144.D7772634
(x2)
HOOK:WIRE:FRON
T

125.07321533
STAY:CONTACT P
OINT:INNER BACK

124.D7321025

PLATE:HANDLE:LO
WER:NO.1

] = @

/

133.D7771337 142.D7772631

PER:NO.1 STAY:SIDE FENCE: R:TRAY:CAVITY

SUPPORTING PLA
TE

:ASS'Y
202006-02 X/O

134.D7771338
DECAL:DESIGN SK
ETCH:PAPER VOL
UME

I

143.D7772632
SIDE PLATE:TRAY:
REAR:PEEN

147.D7772646
SIDE PLATE:TRAY:
RIGHT UPPER:PEE
N

130.D7771333

DECAL:SIZE INDIC
ATION:(1)

132.D7771335
DECAL:TRAY BOT
TOM PLATE:CAUTI

£
[~
[d
[ ]
C
jud
|

=1

149.D7772652 148.D7772651 131.D7771334

x2) SIDE PLATE:TRAY:  (x2) x2) DECAL:SIZE INDIC

DECAL:POSITIONI ~ FRONT:PEEN COMPRESSION SP  STAY:SIDE FENCE: ATION:(2)
NG DISPLAY:SCAL RING:SIDE FENCE: LOWER:DIA8.2

E LOCK:10N

U004 |U005 |U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



u002_S004

PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

152.D7772655
(x2)
SHEET:HOOK:WIR
E:FRONT

162.D7772688
(x2)
BRACKET:SOLENO
ID:SHUTTER

163.D7772691 -
SIDE FENCE:FRON ~
7

159.D7772681

(x4)
SHAFT:BASE:SIDE
FENCE

156.D7772665

FIX STAND:SIDE F tax
ENCE:FRONT t.\h _

165.D7772698 155.D7772663
(x4) COVER:SIDE FENC
COIL SPRING:PLA  E:FRONT
TE:PAPER:SIDE FE

NCE:0.8N

.

™

161.D7772683

151.D7772654

154.D7772659 164.D7772693
(x2) SIDE FENCE:REAR
PLATE:PAPER:GUI

DE:SIDE FENCE

170.D7772743 169.D7772741

SUPPORTER:END  GUIDE ROD:END F
ENCE

U001 uoo03

x2) (x2)
HOLDER:SHAFT:SI LEVER:SIDE FENC FENCE:REAR
DE FENCE:INNER E:SIDE:RELEASE P
LATE:LOCK
U004 |U005 [U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

157.D7772673

COVER:SIDE FENC
E:REAR

; //\HOLDER SHAFT:SI
i

167.D7772719
BASE:PLATE:END
FENCE

248.D3EW260
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O

168.D7772735

PLATE:AUXILIARY:
SMALL:ADHESION

153.D7772657
q (x2)

SHEET:HOOK:WIR

E:REAR
160.D7772682

DE FENCE:OUTER

158.D7772675

+_ FIXSTANDSIDEF
. ENCE:REAR

166.D7772714
PLATE:RATCHET

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S004

PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y
192D7772825 188.D7772817 187.D7772814

194.D7772828

SHAFT:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:NO.1 )

193.D7772827
SHAFT:MISFEED R /
EMOVAL:NO.2 .

190.D7772820

183.D7772784

COLLAR:BASE

SHAFT:MISFEED R (x2)

Y

-
~ &\

GUIDE:STOPPER.L & '

EFT -

N\ )
(x2) \(
COVER:WIRE:PUL
LEY
179.D7772769
e )

~

176.D7772753 174.D7772747 178.D7772758 173.D7772746

(x2)

TRAY BOTTOM PL

T

EMOVAL:NO.3:ASS  SHAFT:LINK:SHOR

~~

S

SUPPORTER:END

ATE:AUXILIARY:SM

ALL:PEEN

FENCE:FRONT

PLATE:LED (x2)

PLATE:AUXILIARY:
SMALL:ADHESION

{

182.D7772783 175.D7772749
FIX STAND:END FE

NCE

(x4) ROLLER:TRAY BO
PAWL:TRAY BOTT  TTOM PLATE:FRO
OM PLATE:AUXILIA NT RIGHT:SUB-AS
RY '

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

177.D7772756
(x2)

TRAY BOTTOM PL
ATERIGHT

248.D3EW260
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O

191.D7772824
(x2)
PLATE:LINK

172.D7772745
ROLLER:TRAY BO

TTOM PLATE:REA

R RIGHT:SUB-ASS'
Y

189.D7772819
GUIDE:STOPPER:
RIGHT

184.D7772794
STAY:END FENCE

171.D7772744

COMPRESSION SP
RING:END FENCE:

“'Lock

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U002_S004

PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

200.D7772843
(x10) 6/
COVER:WIRE:TRA
Y BOTTOM PLATE

197.D7772834
SHAFT:GEAR:COU

PLING @/

195.D7772829
BRACKET:MISFEE
D REMOVAL

196.D7772832
BRACKET:GEAR:C ~
OUPLING

v

203.p7772854
(x4)

END RING:COIL SP
RING:DIA12

199.D7772842 212.D7772914 213.D7772923 206.D7772876 205.D7772875

(x14) GUIDE PLATE:TRA  COVER:TRANSPO  (x4) DC SOLENOID:FR
PULLEY:RISE NSPORT SUB-UNIT RT SUB-UNIT:-TRA  TENSION SPRING:  ONT
:TRAY:UPPER Y AIR VALVE

- ]
Q &~ « 1 |

204.D7772855 198.D7772836 201.D7772844 207.D7772905 210.D7772908
(x4) SHAFT:LINK:.LONG ~ SHAFT:RISE (x4) x2)

COVER:WIRE:TRA STAY:SIDE FENCE: COMPRESSION SP

Y BOTTOM PLATE SIDE RING:FIX:10N

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

o
Q

‘J
208.D7772906
TRIGGER:SIDE FE
NCE:FIX

248.D3EW260
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O

214.D7772924
OIL DAMPER:0.06N

202.D7772847
GEARRISE

211. D7772909

SLIDER:SIDE FEN
CE:FRONT LENGT
HWISE

209.D7772907
(x2)

SHAFT:SIDE FENC
E:ROLLER

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S004
PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

216.D7772954 233.D7773018 215.D7772951 234.D7773020 232.D7773013

SHAFT:GEAR:OUT BRACKET:GEAR:P SHAFT:GEAR:INPU BRACKET:DAMPE  BRACKET:DAMPE
PUT EEN T R:GEAR:PLATE R:PEEN

-

L 4

231.D7773000

(x2)

STAY:SLIDE RAIL:

PEEN g
224.D7772976 >
(x2)

SLIDER:SIDE FEN
CE:DRIVEN.LENGT

HWISE

228.D7772987 P L
(x4)

SHAFT:SIDE FENC
E:.LENGTHWISE T

223.D7772973 .
(x2) /
LINK:SIDE FENCE: /,_,
MAIN ;[}
<
230.D7772989
(x4)

SHAFT:SIDE FENC
E:CONTACT POINT

A

217.D7772966 221.D7772971 220.D7772969 222.D7772972 218.D7772967

(x4) (x2) (x2) (x2) (x4)
SLIDER:SIDE FEN  PLATE:LINK:SIDE:L TORSION SPRING: LINK:SIDE FENCE: SLIDER:SIDE FEN
CE:SUB OCK SIDE FENCE sSuB CE:MAIN

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

248.D3EW260
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O

227.D7772979

COVER:SIDE FENC
E:LOCK:REAR

225.p7772977
COVER:SIDE FENC
E:LOCK:FRONT

226.D7772978
(x2)

LEVER:SIDE FENC
E:SIDE

229.D7772988
(x2)
GUARD:BLOWER

219.D7772968
(x2)
RACK:SIDE FENCE

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u002_S004
PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y

241.M0774862 235.D7773526

TRANSPORT ROLL TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN:DUPLE ER:GRIP:URETHA

X:DIA18X2 NE:PRESS FIT

’./
236.D7773529 -
COMPRESSION SP ]
RING:TRANSPORT t?
15N &
239.G5692836

(x2)
TIMING PULLEY - 2
oT

238.G0606035
(x2)
DETENT ROLLER

246.D3EW2796

(x2)

PULLEY:ROLLING:
SHORT:ASS'Y
202001-02 X/O

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

U006

uoo7

248.D3EW2603
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O

245.D3EW2795
(x2)
PULLEY:ROLLING:
LONG:ASS'Y
202001-01 X/O

242.GW020024
(x6)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G

F

201811-03 0/0

237.D7777769
(x2)

- STUD:PAPER TRA
Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11

D3EW2601
[A]

PAPER TRAY:NO.2
:ASS'Y

202006-02 X/O




U002_S004_S001
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXILIARY:ASS'Y

181.D7772782
(x4)

PAWL:TRAY BOTT

OM PLATE:AUXILIA
RY:LARGE

180.D7772780
TRAY BOTTOM PL
ATE:AUXILIARY:AS
sy

SR —

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002_S004_S002
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXILIARY:ASS'Y

181.D7772782
(x4)

PAWL:TRAY BOTT

OM PLATE:AUXILIA
RY:LARGE

180.D7772780
TRAY BOTTOM PL
ATE:AUXILIARY:AS
sy

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U002_S004_S003

DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:SUB-ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

140.D7772571
DUCT:SIDE:BLOW
ER:SUB-ASS'Y




U002_S004_S003_S001

BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

58.AX660017
FAN:BLOWER:DC2

av

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

128.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




U002_S004_S004

DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:REAR:ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

141.D7772576

DUCT:SIDE:BLOW
ER:REAR:ASS'Y




U002_S004_S004_S001

BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

58.AX660017
FAN:BLOWER:DC2

av

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Ny

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

128.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




U002_S004_S005

BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

58.AX660017
FAN:BLOWER:DC2

av

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

R 2

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

128.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




U002_S004_S006

BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

58.AX660017
FAN:BLOWER:DC2

av

9

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

N>

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

128.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




U003

PAPER TRANSPORT

14.07200040E

(x23)

RETAINING RING -

17.07433806

(x10)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA6XDIA13X

5

13.07200030E

(x11)

RETAINING RING -

M3

1.03140080N

(x4)

PHILIPS PAN HEA
D SCREW - M4X8

7.04543030Q

(x2)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X3

0

6.04543006Q

(x16)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

A
Q

(x34)

5.04543006N

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

IV ¥

2.03530060N
(x5)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

E & O

20.11050692

U001

9.04544008Q

3.04514008N  12.07200020E

(x14) (x5)
TAPPING SCREW:  RETAINING RING -
4X8 M2

18.07433808

9

(R?(AIZ))IAL BALL BEA

RINGIDIABXDIATEX 21.41050723 2211050758
(x7) (x20)
CLAMPS:WES-050 CLAMP:LWSM-030
7 6A

4.04533006N

(x10)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

19.09544010N

x2) 2411050762

SCREW:POLISHED  (x6)

ROUND/SPRING:M  CLAMP:LWS-0711A
4X10

10.07078040N

(x2) 9.04544008Q(x 4)

BUSHING:DIASX4  TAPPING SCREW - M4X8
19.09544010N (x 2)
SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/SPRING:M
4X10

8.04544008N

(x2)

TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:4X8

9 9

11.07080060N 15-07200060E 16.07250120E

x11) (x121) (x4)
CLAMP:LES-0503 TAPPING SCREW - WASHER:DIA6
M4X8
U005 |U006 |U007

U002 JUB0S U004

(x27) RETAINING RING
RETAININGRING - C-M12
M6

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U003

PAPER TRANSPORT
31.AA132205 2211050758 27.A2324666 2511050763 30.AA084059
(x4) (x28) (x4) (x3) (x18)
SPACER - TIMING CLAMP:LWSM-030 CUSHION - STEPP CLAMP:LWS-1211A BALL BEARING HO
BELT 6A ER MOTOR LDER

23.11050759 36.AG070515
(x38) MAGNET CATCH:1
CLAMP:LWSM-060 \\ a 3N

5A

28.AA043675 32.AA143852
SYNCHRONOUS B -~ SCREW
ELT:REVERSE:S2

M118

34.AB030578 42.82346141
(x5) POSITIONING SLE
TIMING PULLEY -1 @ EVE - INNER BACK
8z

41.82344818 ab 35.AG070513
(x2) ' B~ MAGNET CATCH
COMPRESSION SP

RING
38.AX040276 ~

26.67542866
(x2) s (x4)
STEPPER MOTOR: ROLLER - POSITIO
MM56: TRANSPOR NING GUIDE
7

@& 0 @ 0 Q

39.AX640199 33.AA161122 37.AWO010151 29-AA082070 40.B0236240

FAN:MM80:25MM:D  (x2) (x8) (x2) (x3)

c2.16wW MOTOR CUSHION ~ PHOTO REFIECTIO BUSHING - 8X16X7  SPRING WASHER:
N SENSOR:PS122T DIA9
L1-A

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U0o6 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U003

PAPER TRANSPORT
44.B8304263 47.C2615686 45.B8323909 62.D3EW3612 51.D3553817
(x4) SCREW:ROUND P (x3) GUIDE PLATE:UPP  (x3)
TIMING BELT-60S OINT:SAFETY SWI  BRACKET CUSHIO ER:OPENANDCL  GEAR:DRIVE:GRIP:
2M140 TCH N OSE 722

56.03553857 55.D03553846

TENSION SPRING: (x3)

GUIDE PLATE:12N % KNOB:MISFEED R
EMOVAL

59.D3553897 52.03553818

(x8) & (x2)

SCREW:M4:3M STUD:HANDLE:RE
LEASE

50.D3553809 46.88331166

4

E}USHION :STAY ' '(I')I(M%NG BELT:S2M:
100

57.D3553886 60.D3554608

(x5) / SPACER:SIDE FEN

SHAFT:ARM:ON-O CE:PUSH RIVET

FF

53.03553828 43.B2346424

(x2) RELEASE GRIP

HOLDER:STAY:GUI

DE PLATE

(Fi? (D ‘ﬁﬁ/ !'I |"

54.D3553844 58.D3553896 61.D3EW3606 48.D2416290 49-D3551196

(x4) (x4) GUIDE PLATE:HOR  (x4) (x2)
SHOE:HANDLE:RE COMPRESSION SP  IZONTAL:OPEN AN | ED:RED ROLLER:DETENT
LEASE RING:GUIDE PLAT ~ D CLOSE

E:27N

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [U0o6 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U003

PAPER TRANSPORT

74.D3EW3828
(x2)
HOLDER:STAY:GUI
DE PLATE

65.D3EW3623
(x4)

BRACKET:RADIAL
BALL BEARING:ON
-OFF:TRANSPORT

67.D3EW3632

(x4)
ARM:ON-OFF:TRA
NSPORT

82.07323957
ARM:ON-OFF

68. D3EW3633

SHAFT ARM:FIX:O
N-OFF

J

>

¥
S
/

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

81.D7092110
(x4)

STEPPER MOTOR:

MM42:PAPER FEE
D:ASS'Y

8

o’

71.D3EW3636
(x5)

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN:DIA21

66.D3EW3624
(x4)
BRACKET:SENSO
R:ON-OFF:TRANSP
ORT

-~
=

-

A
63.D3EW3613 73.D3EW3659 80.D5163847

GUIDE PLATE:LO
WER:OPEN AND C
LOSE

69.D3EW3634
(x4)
SHAFT:CAM:ON-O
FF:TRANSPORT

e

-_——

(x2)
STUD:HANDLE:RE
LEASE

U005

U006

uoo7

70.D3EW3635 64.D3EW3622

(x4) (x4)
CAM:ON-OFF:TRA  BRACKET:MOTOR:
NSPORT ON-OFF:TRANSPO

RT

. Y

72.D3EW3639

© o (x4)
COVER:MOTOR:0
N-OFF

76.D3EW3899
X @
‘ LEVER:MISFEED R

"\/ EMOVAL

75.D3EW3846
KNOB:MISFEED R
EMOVAL

Qo
77.D4574122
@ GEAR:DRIVE:REVE
RSE:Z22

78.D5163153
GEAR:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:220

2
0. .

79.D5163824
(x4) ROLLER:MIDDLE:H
SHOE:HANDLE:RE ~ ANDLE:OPEN AND
LEASE CLOSE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U003
PAPER TRANSPORT

92.D7773130 89.D7773038 93.D7773502
(x5) (x4) DRIVE ROLLER:TR
TIMING PULLEY:T  BRACKET:DC STE  ANSPORT:KNOB:C
RANSPORT:DRIVE: PPER MOTOR:MM W

T21S2M 42

//‘
,.”"
_

100.D7773523
DRIVE ROLLER:TR
ANSPORT:CCW:U
RETHANE

90.D7773042
BRACKET:DC STE
PPER MOTOR:ON-
OFF

91.D7773126
(x4)

TIMING PULLEY:D
RIVE:T2552M

94.D7773505
DRIVE ROLLER:TR
ANSPORT:MM56:C e
cw

97.D7773509
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:PRESSURE RE
LEASE:DRIVEN

-

96.D7773507 88.D7771466 83.D7323982

DRIVE ROLLER:TR ~ SPRING:DAMPER:  (x5)

ANSPORT:EXIT TRAY ROLLER:PRESSUR
E RELEASE

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

U005

U006 U007

102.D7773529

(x16)
COMPRESSION SP

99.D7773522
DRIVE ROLLER:TR
ANSPORT:KNOB:C

RING:TRANSPORT ~ W:URETHANE
115N
—
. ) &
b >
= g
84.D7770281
(x5)
STEPPER MOTOR:
DRIVE

85.D7771301
ECAL:LEVER:OP

RATE:DESIGN SK
-ETCH:U1
95.D7773506
’5 (x2)

DRIVE ROLLER:TR
ANSPORT:MM56:C
W

87.D7771309

-DECAL:GRIP:HORI
ZONTAL TRANSPO

-86-D7771 304
r— - DECAL:LEVER:OP

| ERATE:DESIGN SK

101.D7773524
DRIVE ROLLER:TR
ANSPORT:MM56:C
CW:URETHANE

98.D7773521
DRIVE ROLLER:TR
ANSPORT:KNOB:C
CW:URETHANE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U003
PAPER TRANSPORT

109.D7773632 115.D7773662 106.D7773616 103.D7773602 111.D7773641

SYNCHRONOUS B~ GUIDE PLATE:MAN GUIDE PLATE:MAN GUIDE PLATERRIG ~ GUIDE PLATERRIG

ELT:80S2M176 UAL FEED SUB-UN UAL FEED SUB-UN HT UPPERENTRA HT UPPERENTRA
IT:LEFT IT:RIGHT NCE:LOWER NCE:UPPER

NPP

108.D7773631 120.D7773679
SYNCHRONOUS B /GUIDE PLATE:MID
ELT:80S2M156 -~ DLEUPPER
121.D7773683 ) . 119.D7773675
(x5) = ; “GUIDE PLATE:MID
TENSION SPRING: = - DLE LOWER
ARM:ON-OFF C J k.
107.D7773630 122.D07773690
SYNCHRONOUS B % BRACKET:RADIAL
ELT:80S2M118 Q/ BALL BEARING:ON
~, -OFF
105.D7773610 113.D7773649

GUIDE PLATE:EXIT

:UPPER:PEEN y’
<,

GUIDE PLATE:HOR
IZONTAL:LOWER

110.D7773633
SYNCHRONOUS B

ELT:80S2M196 (::34

116.D7773663
LEVER:RELEASE:

» ‘EGUIDE PLATE
<

- oL

114.D7773652 118.D7773671 117.D7773665 112.D7773644 104.D7773604

GUIDE PLATE:EXIT BRACKET:SENSO  GUIDE PLATEMID ~ GUIDE PLATERIG ~ GUIDE PLATERRIG

‘LOWER REXIT.TRANSPOR DLE LOWEREXIT: HT LOWER:ENTRA ~HT LOWER:ENTRA
TUNIT OPEN AND CLOSE  NCE:UPPER NCE:LOWER

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U0o6 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U003
PAPER TRANSPORT

131.D7777680 130.D7773891 129.D7773885 137.GW020024
(x2) SHAFT:CAM:PICKU CAM:PRESSURER  (x5)

GEAR:IDLER:24724 P ROLLER ELEASE PHOTOINTERRUP
T TOR:LG2A24BL1:G

¢ -

201811-03 O/O

127.D7773817

BRACKET:DETENT
LEFT

132.D7777690
(x2)
GEAR:DRIVE:25Z

123.D7773702
(x2)
BRACKET:STEPPE
R MOTOR:VERTIC
AL TRANSPORT:M
M56

133.D7781175 125.D7773808 134.G3631105

BRACKET:PCB:CO COVERIRIGHT LO  (x2)
NNECTING:FAN WER:TRANSPORT  DETENT ROLLER

UNIT SHAFT

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [U0o6 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

124.D7773807

COVER:RIGHT:TR
ANSPORT UNIT

136.M0774862

(x3)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN:DUPLE

X:DIA18X2

126.D7773816

BRACKET:DETENT
:RIGHT

128.D7773818
(x2)

> TORSION SPRING:
GUIDE PLATE:DET
ENT:18N

2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U004 S001

D3EW1168
DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED:AS
sY

%

D7771164 o
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION
B
U004 S006
D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |U007

U004.MAIN DRIVE

U004 S002

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

>

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U004 S004

D3EW1168
DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED:AS
sy

U004 S005

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U004_S001.DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

U004 S001 S001
D3EW1197

SHAFT:TRANSPORT:DRIVE:
ASS'Y

Sl

U001

U002

U003 -U005 U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U004_S004.DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

U004 S004 S001
D3EW1197

SHAFT:TRANSPORT:DRIVE:

ASS'Y

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U004

MAIN DRIVE
5.04544008Q 3.04543006Q 36.D7771187 34.D7771161 2.03540400N
(x14) (x28) (x2) (x2) (x8)
TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW - SHAFT:RISE:DRIV ~ DUCT:UPPER:VAC SCREW:M4X40
M4X8 M3X6 EN UUM:ASS'Y
-
&
6. 07080080N 12. 1 1050758
WASHER DIA8 ° y CLAMP:LWSM-030
22.88344388 8.07200060E
2 6
gor?/IPRESSION SP @ i f?XE‘IZAINING RING -
RING
9.07270080E ) 17.AX060455
2)
(RXETAINING RING - D . GDC STEPPER MOT
M8 o OR:RISE
32.05321185 a 38.D7771191
2 q 2
S)éngn MOTOR:RIS ’ S Q g(LJTCH/BRAKE T
Y [ . URN
‘\‘-
$ 13.11050760
v
2 CLAMP:LWSM-051

@ 0 8

41.D7773009 10.07433808 35.D7771181
(x2) (x6) (x2)

GEAR:RISE:DRIVE  RADIAL BALL BEA  GEAR:RISE:DRIVE
N:ASS'Y RING:DIA8XDIA16X
201809-01 X/O 5

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




u004_S001
DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

28.D3EW1161 27.D3EW1145 11.09514006N 15-AA143790
BRACKET:BELT TE STEPPER MOTOR:
NSIONER:PAPER F  MMS56L67:PAPER F

EED EED BELT:ASS'Y

20.87005825

DAMPER:STEPPE
R MOTOR:MM56:60
HS

23.D1791329
PULLEY:TIGHTENE
R:DIA18

7.07200040E
RETAINING RING -

SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:80S3M204

40.D7773126

TIMING PULLEY:D
RIVE:T2552M

Q

Q

"
R
Q

¢ N

33.D7771159 21.B8021622
TIMING BELT:80S2  STEPPER MOTOR
M134 DAMPER

29.D3EW1165

SCREW:POLISHED SCREW:CONTACT SPRING:TENSION
ROUND:M4X6 POINT

ER:MOTOR:PAPER
FEED BELT

8.07200060E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M6

10.07433808
Q:
RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA8XDIA16X
5
_ 26D3EW1126

TIMING PULLEY:D
RIVE:T25S3M

25.D3EW1104

N, ) SHAFT:PAPER FEE
D:DRWE:ASS'Y
03-01

. 1.03140080N
PHILIPS PAN HEA
D SCREW - M4X8

© o N

4.04544008N 24.D3EW1102 16.AX040276

(x8) SHAFT:PAPER FEE STEPPER MOTOR:
TAPPING SCREW: D:DRIVE:ASS'Y MM56: TRANSPOR
ROUND POINT:4X8 T

U001 |U002 U006

U003 JUB04 U005

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11

30.D3EW1168

DRIVE UNIT:PAPE
R FEED:ASS'Y




U004_S001_S001
SHAFT:TRANSPORT:DRIVE:ASS'Y

31.D3EW1197
:92-)81 253230 ? SHAFT:TRANSPOR
X

T:DRIVE:ASS'Y
SPACER-0.3

10.07433808

@ RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIASXDIA16X
5

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



u004_S002
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

18.AX660017

FAN:BLOWER:DC2
4v

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

39.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




u004_S003
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

18.AX660017

FAN:BLOWER:DC2
4v

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

N>

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

39.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




u004_S004
DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

28.D3EW1161 27.D3EW1145 11.09514006N 15-AA143790
BRACKET:BELT TE STEPPER MOTOR:
NSIONER:PAPER F  MMS56L67:PAPER F

EED EED BELT:ASS'Y

20.87005825

DAMPER:STEPPE
R MOTOR:MM56:60
HS

23.D1791329
PULLEY:TIGHTENE
R:DIA18

7.07200040E
RETAINING RING -

SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:80S3M204

40.D7773126

TIMING PULLEY:D
RIVE:T2552M

Q

Q

"
R
Q

¢ N

33.D7771159 21.B8021622
TIMING BELT:80S2  STEPPER MOTOR
M134 DAMPER

29.D3EW1165

SCREW:POLISHED SCREW:CONTACT SPRING:TENSION
ROUND:M4X6 POINT

ER:MOTOR:PAPER
FEED BELT

8.07200060E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M6

10.07433808
Q:
RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA8XDIA16X
5
_ 26D3EW1126

TIMING PULLEY:D
RIVE:T25S3M

25.D3EW1104

N, ) SHAFT:PAPER FEE
D:DRWE:ASS'Y
03-01

. 1.03140080N
PHILIPS PAN HEA
D SCREW - M4X8

© o N

4.04544008N 24.D3EW1102 16.AX040276

(x8) SHAFT:PAPER FEE STEPPER MOTOR:
TAPPING SCREW: D:DRIVE:ASS'Y MM56: TRANSPOR
ROUND POINT:4X8 T

U001 |U002 U006

U003 JUB04 U005

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11

30.D3EW1168

DRIVE UNIT:PAPE
R FEED:ASS'Y




U004 _S004_S001
SHAFT:TRANSPORT:DRIVE:ASS'Y

31.D3EW1197
:92-)81 253230 ? SHAFT:TRANSPOR
X

T:DRIVE:ASS'Y
SPACER-0.3

10.07433808

@ RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIASXDIA16X
5

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



u004_S005
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

18.AX660017

FAN:BLOWER:DC2
4v

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

39.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




U004_S006
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

18.AX660017

FAN:BLOWER:DC2
4v

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

N>

2020/07/31 Version 1.11

39.D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:AD
HESION




U005

ELECTRICAL

711050194  1.04513006N 5.04544008Q 1411050764 1511060873

(x2) (x14) (x9) (x12) BUSH:SR-6W-1

PCB STUD TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW - CLAMP:LWS-1316A

3X6 M4X8
= — AN

FAY & QO
27.D3EW5152 8.11050724
PCB:MAIN CONTR (x3)
OL:LARGE CAPACI CLAMPS:WES-121
TY TRAY:ASS'Y

0
201904-04 X/O

13.11050762
(x2)
CLAMP:LWS-0711A

2

=

3.04543006N
a (x61)

TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:3X6

_ 1111050758

]

21.D3EW5160
PCB:MOTOR CONT

3
ROL:LARGE CAPA 8(LA)MP:LWSM-O30
CITY TRAY:ASS'Y 6A
911050725 =i 1011050726

CLAMPS:WES-111
7

CLAMPS:WES-221
7

w OlfN “ N

22.D3EW5180 - 18.AX640199
(EU/AA/CHN/KOR): < Tw (x2)

PCB:AC DRIVE:200 FAN:MM80:25MM:D
VILCT C2.16W

Q Q ) Y o

6.09544010N 12.11050760 4.04544008N 17.-AA143802 2.04513030N

SCREW:POLISHED  (x5) (x9) SCREW:6X1.7 (x4)
ROUND/SPRING:M  CLAMP:LWSM-051  TAPPING SCREW: TAPPING SCREW:
4X10 1A ROUND POINT:4X8 3X30

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007

”

16.11500458(x 1)
(EU/AA/CHN/KOR):POWER SUPPLY C
ODE:250V:10A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U005

ELECTRICAL
29.A7240332
(x3)
(EU/AA/CHN/KORY:
DC POWER SUPPL
201906-02 0O/0
U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 - U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U006 S001
D7771440
DAMPER:TRAY:LEFT:ASS'Y
)
U008 S003
D7771440

DAMPER:TRAY:LEFT:ASS'Y

iy

UO006.MAIN FRAME

U006 S002

vt D7771445

U006 S004

D7771445
DAMPER:TRAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004

U005 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

M DAMPER:TRAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y

2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U006
MAIN FRAM

4.04534008N
(x24)

BINDING SELF TAP
PING SCREW:4X8

18.11050725
(x9)
CLAMPS:WES-111
7

17.11050724
(x6)
CLAMPS:WES-121
0

8.04544008Q
(x47)
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

3.04514008N

(x208)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

E

v
0
U

13.09545010N 10.07080080N 20.-11050758

(x8)

SCREW:POLISHED WASHER-DIA8
ROUND/SPRING:M

5X10

12.09516012N 16.11050723

(x18)

SCREW - M6X12

(x8) (x10)
CLAMP:LWSM-030

6A

0 #

5.04543006Q

(x10)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

(x7)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

U001 |U002

uoo03

U004

U005 uoo7

9.07080040N  7-04544008N
(x4) (x12)
WASHER - DIA4  TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:4X8

Q @

3.04514008N (x 8)
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

' 21.11050760
(x2)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

11.07200040E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M4

1.03130350N
(x2)

PAN HEAD SCREW
“M3X35

15.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

19.11050726
(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-221
7

Q& \ Y

6.04543030Q

x2)

TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:3X3
0

14.11050515
(x2)

HARNESS CLAMP -
RLWS-3T(VO)

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U006
MAIN FRAME

23.11050763
(x4)

CLAMP:LWS-1211A  STEPPED SCREW

¥

31.AA140912
(x2)
SCREW - 8X14X2.8

4283031116
(x2)

GROUNDING PLAT
E

30-AA066671
LOCK SPRING

34.AA143560
(x4)
STEPPED SCREW
-M4

32.AA143129
(x8)

SHOULDER SCRE
W - FRONT COVER

37.AG071012

MAGNET CATCH:A  (x8)
ss'Y

33.AA143379
(x8)

22.11050762

40.80391704
(x8)

SPRING - TIMING P
ULLEY

24.11050764
(x39)

4182346141
(x4)
POSITIONING SLE
EVE - INNER BACK

36.AA143797
(x4)
CONNECTOR GUI
DE PIN

38.AH012040 2511050765

(x6)

CLAMP:LWS-0711A  CLAMP:LWS-1316A CASTER:1470N:DI

U001

U002

U003 |U004

U005 uoo7

AB0

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

(x30)
CLAMP:LWS-2218A

28.12042938
SWITCH:D3V-012-1
c23

27.12042612
(x2)

MICRO SWITCH:D3
V-16506-3C25

29.AA062580
SPRING:REVERSE:
PRESSURE

39.AX640199

< YA FAN:MM80:25MM:D
=1 C 2.16W

35.AA143790
(x4)
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U006

MAIN FRAME

64.D7771237
(x2)
HINGE:COVER:MAI
N

58.D7771093
(x2)
STOPPER:TRAY:L
ocK

59.D7771094
(x2)
PLATE:TRAY:LOCK

4388343443
(x8)

STOPPER HOLDE
R

61.D7771126

J
AN

53.D4543619 52.D4521094 55D7771047 45.C2384450 44.C2382873
(x7) (x2) (x4) (x6) (x8)
SCREW:CONTACT ~ TENSION SPRING:  BRACKET:SLIDER HINGE SCREW ADJUSTING SCRE
POINT:M3 LOCK:TRAY AlL w

Q’/

(x4)
BRACKET:HOLDER
:STOPPER
= s : :
~ -
47.D3551183 60.D7771118 56.D7771082 63.D7771179 57.D7771092
GROUND PLATE:L  STAY:LOCKILOWE  (x2) (x2) (x2)
OWER R SLIDE RAIL:LEFT:A  BRACKET:DRAWE  SLIDE RAIL:RIGHT:
ss'Y R:CORE ASS'Y
U001 U002 |UOO3 |U004 |U005 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

62.D7771178
(x2)

' BRACKET:DRAWE

R:TRAY:CORE:TEN

. SION

50.D3EW1016
PLATE:SWITCH:OP
EN AND CLOSE

54.D07091261

BRACKET:SWITCH
:MOVEABLE

49.D3EW1013

BRACKET:SWITCH
:OPEN AND CLOSE

51.D3EW1017
COVER:SAFETY

2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U006

MAIN FRAME

65.D7771302
DECAL:LEVER:OP
ERATE:DESIGN SK
ETCH:U2

73.G0205835 74-GA063082 76.GW020024
(x8) (x4) (x2)
RELEASE SPRING COMPRESSION SP PHOTOINTERRUP
-FUSINGDRIVE ~ RINGPRESSURE: TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
END FENCE F
201811-03 0/0

¢ R

72.D7781175

. BRACKET:PCB:CO
~ NNECTING:FAN

66.D7771305 79.D7771141
DECAL:LEVER:OP BRACKET:SAFETY
ERATE:DESIGN SK SWITCH
ETCH:US
77.12042384
INTERLOCK SWIT
' CH
201904-02 X/X
78.D3EW1330
COVER:SAFETY S
WITCH:HOOK
201904-03 X/X
U001 U002 |UOO3 [U004 |UO0S uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11




U006_S001
DAMPER:TRAY:LEFT:ASS'Y

3.04514008N 70.D7771463 71.D7771466

TAPPING SCREW: BRACKET:DAMPE  SPRING:DAMPER:
4X8 R:SUPPORT:SMAL TRAY
L

y @ -

¥ 67.D7771440

DAMPER:TRAY:LE
FT:ASS'Y

69.D7771454

OIL DAMPER:TRAY /
:SET:8N

2.03603006N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X6

8.04544008Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M4x8

46.C6121803

SCREW:ENCODER
:A4991378B

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U006_S002
DAMPER:TRAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y

69.D7771454 3.04514008N 71.D7771466

OIL DAMPER:TRAY TAPPING SCREW:  SPRING:DAMPER:
:SET:8N 4X8 TRAY

68.D7771445

DAMPER:TRAY:RI
GHT:ASS'Y

70.D7771463

BRACKET:DAMPE

R:SUPPORT:SMAL
L

2.03603006N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X6

8.04544008Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M4x8

46.C6121803
SCREW:ENCODER
:A4991378B

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U006_S003
DAMPER:TRAY:LEFT:ASS'Y

3.04514008N 70.D7771463 71.D7771466

TAPPING SCREW: BRACKET:DAMPE  SPRING:DAMPER:
4X8 R:SUPPORT:SMAL TRAY
L

y @ -

¥ 67.D7771440

DAMPER:TRAY:LE
FT:ASS'Y

69.D7771454

OIL DAMPER:TRAY /
:SET:8N

2.03603006N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X6

8.04544008Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M4x8

46.C6121803

SCREW:ENCODER
:A4991378B

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



U006_S004
DAMPER:TRAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y

69.D7771454 3.04514008N 71.D7771466

OIL DAMPER:TRAY TAPPING SCREW:  SPRING:DAMPER:
:SET:8N 4X8 TRAY

68.D7771445

DAMPER:TRAY:RI
GHT:ASS'Y

70.D7771463

BRACKET:DAMPE

R:SUPPORT:SMAL
L

2.03603006N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X6

8.04544008Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M4x8

46.C6121803
SCREW:ENCODER
:A4991378B

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



uoo7

ACCESSORIES

10.88321100
(x2)

POSITIONING PIN -
UPPER

15.D7771115
BRACKET:COUPLI
NG

/‘
Q M/
4.09545010N
(x2) N
SCREW:POLISHED \al
ROUND/SPRING:M
5X10 c
2.04514010N
(x2) 72
TAPPING SCREW:
4X10 9
9.B1321226
4 -
I(-:(OEDER:STAND (‘ — U] \
&N
1
) g
3.04544006Q 17.D7771145
(x4) COVER:DEHUMIDI
TAPPING SCREW:  FIERHEATER
4X6
U001 JU002 U003 |U004 |U005

5.09545014N
(x2)
SCREW - M5X14

¥

U006 [U007]

16.D7771116
(x8)

ADJUSTING PLATE
‘BRACKET:COUPLI
NG

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

18.D7771146

COVER:DEHUMIDI
FIER:HEATER:AUX
ILIARY

21.11050848

CLAMP:RBWS-061
OE-F
201912-01 O/O

8.AX400218
(x2)
HEATER:15W

1.04514008N

(x5)
TAPPING SCREW:
4x8

-

-~

<

6.11050010

NYLON CLAMP - 6
N

—
Se

—

12.D5161326

DECAL:PAPER TR
AY:DESIGN SKETC
H:3

14.D5321147

DECAL:H-TEMP W
ARNING

]
126
[ ]
20.D7771322
DECAL:PAPER TR

AY:DESIGN SKETC
H:T2

B_ic b
Bl

11.D0747391
(x2)
DECAL:PAPER SE
T DIRECTION

—
£

—

13.D5161327

DECAL:PAPER TR
AY:DESIGN SKETC
H:4

19.D7771321
DECAL:PAPER TR
AY:DESIGN SKETC
H:T1

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
52062686 |SNAP RING U002_S001 39
U002_S002 39
U002_S003 39
U002_S004 39
54462560 |CUSHION - PAPER TRAY U001 7
U002_S002 40
U002_S004 40
54472681 |SNAP RING U001 8
U002_S002 41
U002_S004 41
67542866 |ROLLER - POSITIONING GUIDE u002_S001 42
U002_S003 42
U003 26
A2324666 |CUSHION - STEPPER MOTOR U003 27
AA000313 |DECAL:CAUTION:INSERT:PAPER |U002_S002 43
FEED SUB-UNIT U002_S004 43
AA043318 |TIMING BELT - 40S3M144 U002_S002 44
U002_S004 44
AA043675 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:REVERSE: U003 28
S2M118
AA043702 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:80S3M204 |U004_S001 14
U004_S004 14
AA062580 |SPRING:REVERSE:PRESSURE U006 29
AA063204 |COMPRESSION SPRING U002_S002 45
U002_S004 45
AA066671 |LOCK SPRING U006 30
AA080252 BUSHING - M4 u002_S001 46
U002_S003 46
AA082070 BUSHING - 8X16X7 U003 29
AA084059 BALL BEARING HOLDER U002_S002 47
U002_S004 47
U003 30
AA132205 |SPACER - TIMING BELT U003 31
AA140912 |[SCREW - 8X14X2.8 U006 31
AA143129 |SHOULDER SCREW - FRONT COV |U006 32
ER
AA143139 |SHOULDER SCREW - PRESSURE |U002_S002 48
ARM U002_S004 48

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID

AA143379 |STEPPED SCREW U006 33

AA143560 |STEPPED SCREW - M4 U006 34

AA143718 |STEPPED SCREW - M4 U002_S002 49

U002_S004 49

AA143790 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT u002_S001 50

U002_S003 50

U004_S001 15

U004_S004 15

U006 35

AA143797 |CONNECTOR GUIDE PIN U006 36

AA143802 |[SCREW:6X1.7 U005 17

AA143852 |[SCREW U003 32

AA161122 MOTOR CUSHION U003 33

AB011478 |GEAR -18Z u002_S002 51

u002_S004 51

AB013421 |GEAR -18Z U002_S002 52

u002_S004 52

AB014136 |GEAR-31Z U002_S002 53

u002_S004 53

AB014312 |\GEAR:MOTOR:DRIVE:15Z U002_S002 54

U002_S004 54

AB030578 [TIMING PULLEY - 18Z U003 34
AC020153 |LENS:LED:4 uoo1 9

AG070513 MAGNET CATCH U003 35

AG070515 MAGNET CATCH:13N U001 10

U002_S002 55

U002_S004 55

U003 36

AG071012 MAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y U006 37

AH012040 |CASTER:1470N:DIA60 U006 38

AWO010091 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR u002_S001 56

u002_S003 56

AWO010151 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS1|U002_S002 57

22TL1-A u002_S004 57

U003 37

AX040276 |STEPPER MOTOR:MM56:TRANSP |U003 38

ORT U004_S001 16

U004_S004 16

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
AX060455 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:RISE U004 17
AX400218 HEATER:15W uoo7 8
AX640199 |FAN:MM80:25MM:DC 2.16W U003 39
U005 18
U006 39
AX660017 |[FAN:BLOWER:DC24V U002_S002 58
U002_S002_S00358
_S001
U002_S002_S004 58
_S001
U002_S002_S00558
U002_S002_S006 58
U002_S004 58
U002_S004_S00358
_S001
U002_S004_S004 58
_S001
U002_S004_S00558
U002_S004_S00658
U004_S002 18
U004_S003 18
U004 _S005 18
U004_S006 18
AZ240332 |((EU/AA/CHN/KOR):DC POWER SU |U005 29
PPLY
B0236240 [SPRING WASHER:DIA9 U003 40
B0391704 [SPRING - TIMING PULLEY U006 40
B1253230 |SPACER-0.3 U002_S002 59
U002_S004 59
U004_S001_S001/19
U004_S004_S001/19
B1321226 |HOLDER:STAND uoo7 9
B2343067 [SPRING U002_S002 60
U002_S004 60
B2344818 |COMPRESSION SPRING U003 41
B2346141 |POSITIONING SLEEVE - INNER BA {U003 42
CK U006 41
B2346424 |RELEASE GRIP U003 43

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
B3031116 |GROUNDING PLATE U006 42
B7005825 DAMPER:STEPPER MOTOR:MM56:\U004_S001 20
60HS U004_S004 20

B8021622 |STEPPER MOTOR DAMPER U004 _S001 21
U004_S004 21

B8304263 [TIMING BELT - 60S2M140 U003 44
B8321100 |POSITIONING PIN - UPPER uoo7 10
B8323909 BRACKET CUSHION U003 45
B8331166 [TIMING BELT:S2M:100 U003 46
B8343312 |COLLAR U002_S002 61
U002_S004 61

B8343315 |GEAR-13Z u002_S002 62
u002_S004 62

B8343443 |STOPPER HOLDER U006 43
B8344032 |CUSHION:TRAY:NO.1 u002_S002 63
u002_S004 63

B8344388 |COMPRESSION SPRING U004 22
C1051866 |PIN U002_S002 64
u002_S004 64

C2382873 |ADJUSTING SCREW U006 44
C2384450 |HINGE SCREW U006 45
C2442451 |SCREW:TRANSFER/SEPARATION U001 11
C2615686 |SCREW:ROUND POINT:SAFETY S U003 a7

WITCH

C2652315 [SCREW:DRUM u002_S002 65
u002_S004 65

C2693566 [BUSHING:MM8:PRESSURE:DRIVE {U002_S002 66
u002_S004 66

C6121803 |SCREW:ENCODER:A4991378B U006_S001 46
U006_S002 46

U006_S003 46

U006_S004 46

C6322130 |WASHER:DRAWER:CONNECTOR |U002_S002 67
U002_S004 67

D0461165 |[SPACER:DIA8XDIA14X2.2 U002_S002 68
U002_S004 68

D0747391 |DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION U007 11
D0747752 |CAP:COVER:TONER SUPPLY U001 12

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D0747828 |CAP:CONNECTOR U001 13
D0747830 |COVER:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY U001 14
D1492777 |COIL SPRING:PRESSURE:PICKUP |U002_S001 69
U002_S003 69
D1791329 |PULLEY:TIGHTENER:DIA18 U004 _S001 23
U004_S004 23
D2054415 |STEPPED SCREW:M3:SECOND Kl |U002_S002 70
ND:DRAWER u002_S004 70
D2416290 |LED:RED U003 48
D3502563 |[KNOB:MISFEED REMOVAL u002_S002 71
U002_S004 71
D3504837 TORSION SPRING:KNOB:MISFEED U002_S002 72
REMOVAL U002_S004 72
D3551183 |GROUND PLATE:LOWER U006 47
D3551196 |ROLLER:DETENT U003 49
D3551333 |SHIELDING PLATE:SAFETY SWITC U001 15
H:DOOR
D3553214 |GEAR -30Z U002_S002 73
U002_S004 73
D3553809 |CUSHION:STAY U003 50
D3553817 |GEAR:DRIVE:GRIP:Z22 U003 51
D3553818 |STUD:HANDLE:RELEASE U003 52
D3553828 |HOLDER:STAY:GUIDE PLATE U003 53
D3553844 |SHOE:HANDLE:RELEASE U003 54
D3553846 |[KNOB:MISFEED REMOVAL U003 55
D3553857 TENSION SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:1 U003 56
2N
D3553886 |SHAFT:ARM:ON-OFF U003 57
D3553896 |COMPRESSION SPRING:GUIDE PLU003 58
ATE:27N
D3553897 |SCREW:M4:3M U003 59
D3554608 |[SPACER:SIDE FENCE:PUSH RIVE U002_S002 74
T U002_S004 74
U003 60
D3EW1013 BRACKET:SWITCH:OPEN AND CL U006 49
OSE
D3EW1016 |PLATE:SWITCH:OPEN AND CLOSE U006 50
D3EW1017 |[COVER:SAFETY U006 51

Number Part Name Group ID
D3EW1074 BRACKET:HINGE:STOPPER uoo1 16
D3EW1076 STAY:HINGE:UPPER uoo1 17
D3EW1102 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED:DRIVE:ASS'Y U004 _S001 24
U004_S004 24
D3EW1126 [TIMING PULLEY:DRIVE:T25S3M  |U004_S001 26
U004_S004 26
D3EW1145 |STEPPER MOTOR:MM56L67:PAPE (U004 _S001 27
R FEED BELT:ASS'Y U004 _S004 27
D3EW1161 BRACKET:BELT TENSIONER:PAPE|U004_S001 28
R FEED U004 _S004 28
D3EW1165 |[SPRING:TENSIONER:MOTOR:PAP U004 _S001 29
ER FEED BELT U004_S004 29
D3EW1168 DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y |U004_S001 30
U004_S004 30
D3EW1197 SHAFT:TRANSPORT:DRIVE:ASS'Y |U004_S001_S001(31
U004_S004_S001 31
D3EW1231 HINGE:ASS'Y uoo1 20
D3EW1232 COVER:UPPER:RIGHT uoo1 21
D3EW1233 COVER:HINGE:PLATE uoo1 22
D3EW1234 COVER:LEVER:RIGHT UPPER uoo1 23
D3EW1256 |COVER:UPPER:RIGHT MIDDLE U001 24
D3EW1280 INNER COVER:PAPER FEED:UPPE|U001 25
R
D3EW1303 DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI U001 26
ON:U3
D3EW1306 DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI |U0O1 27
ON:U6
D3EW1307 DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI |U0O1 28
ON:U7
D3EW1308 DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI U001 29
ON:U8
D3EW1310 DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL U001 30
D3EW1325 DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:VERTIC|UO01 31
AL TRANSPORT
D3EW1330 COVER:SAFETY SWITCH:HOOK U006 78
D3EW1351 DECAL:PAPER JAM:LED uoo1 32
D3EW2501 PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y u002_S001 244
U002_S003 244

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D3EW2520 [SHAFT:DRIVE:FLAT BELT-PICKUP: U002_S001 76
ASS'Y U002_S003 76
D3EW2531 |PULLEY:FLAT BELT-PICKUP:DRIV |U002_S001 77
E:ASS'Y u002_S003 77
D3EW2535 |PULLEY:FLAT BELT-PICKUP:DRIV |U002_S001 78
EN:ASS'Y U002_S003 78
D3EW2565 VALVE:OPEN AND CLOSE:VACUU |U002_S001 79
M U002_S003 79
D3EW2574 |DC SOLENOID:LINK:VACUUM:ASS' U002_S001 80
Y U002_S003 80
D3EW2584 |DUCT:BELT UNIT:LOWER u002_S001 81
U002_S003 81
D3EW2585 DUCT:BELT UNIT:UPPER u002_S001 82
U002_S003 82
D3EW2587 LEVER:OPEN AND CLOSE u002_S001 83
U002_S003 83
D3EW2598 TENSION SPRING:OPEN AND CLO |U002_S001 243
SE:VACUUM:SHUTTER:DIA0.29 u002_S003 243
D3EW2602 PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y u002_S002 247
D3EW2603 |PAPER TRAY:NO.2:ASS'Y u002_S004 248
D3EW2625 IDRUM STAY:TRAY U002_S002 87
U002_S004 87
D3EW2712 |[SHAFT:RATCHET:END FENCE U002_S002 88
U002_S004 88
D3EW2713 |RATCHET:LEVER:END FENCE U002_S002 89
U002_S004 89
D3EW2715 [FEELER:END FENCE:PAPER SIZE |U002_S002 90
SENSOR U002_S004 90
D3EW2718 |SHAFT:ROLLER:END FENCE:UPP |U002_S002 91
ER U002_S004 91
D3EW2720 PLATE:END FENCE U002_S002 92
U002_S004 92
D3EW2724 COVER:LEVER:END FENCE U002_S002 93
U002_S004 93
D3EW2725 LEVER:END FENCE:PEEN u002_S002 94
U002_S004 94
D3EW2729 COMPRESSION SPRING:LEVER:E U002_S002 95
ND FENCE u002_S004 95

Number Part Name Group ID
D3EW2757 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:LEFT U002_S002 97
u002_S004 97
D3EW2795 PULLEY:ROLLING:LONG:ASS'Y U002_S002 245
U002_S004 245
D3EW2796 |PULLEY:ROLLING:SHORT:ASS'Y |U002_S002 246
U002_S004 246
D3EW2865 |ADJUSTING PLATE:FRONT:NOZZL U002_S002 98
E U002_S004 98
D3EW2867 |DC SOLENOID:ARM:RETURN:VAL U002_S002 99
VE U002_S004 99
D3EW2880 DUCT:FRONT:BLOWER:ASS'Y U002_S002 100
u002_S004 100
D3EW2886 BRACKET:FRONT:DC FAN MOTOR |U002_S002 101
u002_S004 101
D3EW2891 NOZZLE:RETURN:VACUUM:SEPA |U002_S002 102
RATION u002_S004 102
D3EW2892 NOZZLE:RETURN:VACUUM:SEPA |U002_S002 103
RATION:COVER u002_S004 103
D3EW2893 LINK:RETURN:VALVE:OPEN AND |U002_S002 104
CLOSE u002_S004 104
D3EW2894 [TENSION SPRING:VALVE:RETURN U002_S002 105
:NOZZLE:NEUTRAL u002_S004 105
D3EW2895 [VALVE:RETURN:OPEN AND CLOS U002_S002 106
E U002_S004 106
D3EW2898 [SEAL:VACUUM:DC FAN MOTOR  |U002_S002 107
U002_S004 107
D3EW2918 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT SUB-U U002_S002 108
NIT:-TRAY:LOWER u002_S004 108
D3EW2996 [END FENCE:TAB U002_S002 109
u002_S004 109
D3EW2999 END FENCE:AUXILIARY:SMALL u002_S002 110
u002_S004 110
D3EW3606 GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL:OPEN |U003 61
AND CLOSE
D3EW3612 |GUIDE PLATE:UPPER:OPEN AND U003 62
CLOSE
D3EW3613 GUIDE PLATE:LOWER:OPEN AND (U003 63

CLOSE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D3EW3622 BRACKET:MOTOR:ON-OFF:TRANS U003 64
PORT

D3EW3623 BRACKET:RADIAL BALL BEARING: U003 65
ON-OFF:TRANSPORT

D3EW3624 BRACKET:SENSOR:ON-OFF:TRAN |U003 66
SPORT

D3EW3632 |ARM:ON-OFF: TRANSPORT U003 67

D3EW3633 |SHAFT:ARM:FIX:ON-OFF U003 68

D3EW3634 [SHAFT:CAM:ON-OFF: TRANSPORT U003 69

D3EW3635 CAM:ON-OFF: TRANSPORT U003 70

D3EW3636 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVEN:DIA U003 71
21

D3EW3639 [COVER:MOTOR:ON-OFF U003 72

D3EW3659 |STUD:HANDLE:RELEASE U003 73

D3EW3828 |[HOLDER:STAY:GUIDE PLATE U003 74

D3EW3846 KNOB:MISFEED REMOVAL U003 75

D3EW3899 |[LEVER:MISFEED REMOVAL U003 76

D3EW5152 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL:LARGE CAP U005 27
ACITY TRAY:ASS'Y

D3EW5160 PCB:MOTOR CONTROL:LARGE CAU005 21
PACITY TRAY:ASS'Y

D3EW5180 |(EU/AA/CHN/KOR):PCB:AC DRIVE: U005 22
200V:LCT

D4521094 TENSION SPRING:LOCK:TRAY U006 52

D4543619 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT:M3 U006 53

D4546382 BRACKET:LEVER:GUIDE PLATE:L U001 33
EFT LOWER:OPEN AND CLOSE

D4546385 [TORSION SPRING:LEVER:GUIDE |UOO1 34
PLATE:55N

D4574122 |GEAR:DRIVE:REVERSE:Z22 U003 77

D5161235 HINGE:COVER:SHORT U001 35

D5161261 |COVER:LED U001_S001 36

U001_S002 36

D5161326 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE {U007 12
TCH:3

D5161327 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE U007 13
TCH:4

D5161453 DIFFUSION PLATE:LED U001_S001 37

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
U001_S002 37
D5161536 |COVER:GRIP:INNER BACK U002_S002 111
D5161537 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA8 u002_S002 112
U002_S004 112
D5161540 |COVER:GRIP:INNER BACK u002_S004 113
D5161554 TORSION SPRING:DETENT:7N u002_S002 114
U002_S004 114
D5161560 |[SPACER:SHAFT:LINK u002_S002 115
U002_S004 115
D5161561 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY:LOWER u002_S002 116
U002_S004 116
D5161562 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY:UPPER u002_S002 117
u002_S004 117
D5163153 | GEAR:MISFEED REMOVAL:Z20 U003 78
D5163824 |ROLLER:MIDDLE:HANDLE:OPEN A U003 79
ND CLOSE
D5163847 [SHOE:HANDLE:RELEASE U003 80
D5165200 |PCB:LED:ASS'Y U002_S002 118
U002_S004 118
D5321147 |DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING uoo7 14
D5321185 [JOINT:MOTOR:RISE U004 32
D5323214 |GEAR:SMALL:NO.1 U002_S002 119
U002_S004 119
D5323217 |GEAR:NO.2:DRIVE:MIDDLE u002_S002 120
u002_S004 120
D5324547 |GEAR:NO.4:MIDDLE u002_S002 121
u002_S004 121
D7091261 BRACKET:SWITCH:MOVEABLE U006 54
D7092110 |STEPPER MOTOR:MM42:PAPER F |U003 81
EED:ASS'Y
D7103988 [SEAL:REFLECTION POLARIZING P U002_S002 122
LATE:TRANSPORT u002_S004 122
D7321023 |PLATE:HANDLE:UPPER:NO.1 u002_S002 123
U002_S004 123
D7321025 |PLATE:HANDLE:LOWER:NO.1 u002_S002 124
u002_S004 124
D7321533 |STAY:CONTACT POINT:INNER BA |U002_S002 125
CK u002_S004 125

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D7321550 |GRIP:SHAFT:LINK U002_S002 126
U002_S004 126
D7323957 |ARM:ON-OFF U003 82
D7323982 ROLLER:PRESSURE RELEASE U003 83
D7331230 |HINGE:COVER U001 38
D7770281 |[STEPPER MOTOR:DRIVE U003 84
D7771047 BRACKET:SLIDE RAIL U006 55
D7771082 |SLIDE RAIL:LEFT:ASS'Y U006 56
D7771092 |SLIDE RAIL:RIGHT:ASS'Y U006 57
D7771093 |[STOPPER:TRAY:LOCK U006 58
D7771094 |PLATE:TRAY:LOCK U006 59
D7771115 BRACKET:COUPLING uoo7 15
D7771116 |ADJUSTING PLATE:BRACKET:CO (U007 16
UPLING
D7771118 |STAY:LOCK:LOWER U006 60
D7771126 |BRACKET:HOLDER:STOPPER U006 61
D7771141 BRACKET:SAFETY SWITCH U006 79
D7771145 |COVER:DEHUMIDIFIER:HEATER U007 17
D7771146 |COVER:DEHUMIDIFIER:HEATER:A U007 18
UXILIARY
D7771159 TIMING BELT:80S2M134 u004_S001 33
U004_S004 33
D7771161 DUCT:UPPER:VACUUM:ASS'Y U004 34
D7771178 BRACKET:DRAWER:TRAY:CORE:T U006 62
ENSION
D7771179 BRACKET:DRAWER:CORE U006 63
D7771181 |GEAR:RISE:DRIVE U004 35
D7771187 |SHAFT:RISE:DRIVEN U004 36
D7771188 |GEAR:RISE:DRIVEN U002_S002 127
U002_S004 127
D7771191 |CLUTCH/BRAKE:TURN U004 38
D7771194 BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION U002_S002_S003(128
_S001
U002_S002_S004/128
_S001
U002_S002_S005(128
U002_S002_S006(128
U002_S004_S003(128

Number Part Name Group ID
_S001
U002_S004_S004 128
__S001
U002_S004_S005/128
U002_S004_S006(128
U004_S002 39
U004_S003 39
U004_S005 39
U004_S006 39
D7771204 |COVER:PAPER TRAY:UPPER:ASS' |U001_S001 66
Y
D7771206 |COVER:PAPER TRAY:LOWER:ASS'\U001_S002 67
Y
D7771217 |COVER:REAR:LEFT:ASS'Y uoo1 39
D7771218 |COVER:REAR:RIGHT:ASS'Y uoo1 40
D7771237 HINGE:COVER:MAIN U006 64
D7771241 |COVER:LEFT UPPER uoo1 41
D7771242 |COVER:LEFT LOWER uoo1 42
D7771243 |COVER:BEHIND uoo1 43
D7771245 |COVER:HORIZONTAL:TRANSPOR |U001 44
T
D7771247 |GRIP:COVER:HORIZONTAL:TRAN U001 45
SPORT
D7771248 BRACKET:COVER:HORIZONTAL:T U001 46
RANSPORT
D7771249 BRACKET:HORIZONTAL:TRANSPO|UO001 47
RT:INSTALL
D7771250 |COVER:UPPER:FRONT uoo1 48
D7771251 BRACKET:COVER:UPPER:FRONT: U001 49
NO.1
D7771252 |COVER:UPPER:REAR U001 50
D7771253 BRACKET:COVER:UPPER:REAR |UOO1 51
D7771254 |COVER:UPPER:MIDDLE uoo1 52
D7771257 BRACKET:FIX:COVER:UPPER:REA U001 53
R
D7771264 |COVER:UPPER:LEFT MIDDLE U001 54
D7771265 BRACKET:COVER:UPPER:FRONT: |UOO1 55

NO.2

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D7771266 BRACKET:COVER:UPPER:LEFT MI U001 56
DDLE:REAR
D7771267 BRACKET:COVER:UPPER:LEFT MI|UOO1 57
DDLE:FRONT
D7771269 |COVER:CONNECTOR:COUPLING U001 58
D7771270 |COVER:BEHIND:SMALL U001 59
D7771271 |GRIP:COVER:BEHIND U001 60
D7771272 |PLATE:MAGNET CATCH PLEET U001 61
D7771277 |COVER:RIGHT:UPPER U001 62
D7771278 |COVER:RIGHT:LOWER U001 63
D7771281 |INNER COVER:POWER SUPPLY U |U0O1 64
NIT
D7771301 DECAL:LEVER:OPERATE:DESIGN (U003 85
SKETCH:U1
D7771302 |DECAL:LEVER:OPERATE:DESIGN U006 65
SKETCH:U2
D7771304 DECAL:LEVER:OPERATE:DESIGN U003 86
SKETCH:U4
D7771305 |[DECAL:LEVER:OPERATE:DESIGN U006 66
SKETCH:U5
D7771309 DECAL:GRIP:HORIZONTAL:TRANS |U003 87
PORT:U6
D7771321 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE U007 19
TCH:T1
D7771322 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE U007 20
TCH:T2
D7771331 |DECAL:PAPER:SUPPLY U002_S002 129
u002_S004 129
D7771333 |DECAL:SIZE INDICATION:(1) U002_S002 130
U002_S004 130
D7771334 |DECAL:SIZE INDICATION:(2) u002_S002 131
U002_S004 131
D7771335 |[DECAL:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:CA |U002_S002 132
UTION u002_S004 132
D7771337 |DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:SC |U002_S002 133
ALE U002_S004 133
D7771338 |DECAL:DESIGN SKETCH:PAPER V |U002_S002 134
OLUME U002_S004 134

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID

D7771381 |LEVER:GUIDE PLATE:LEFT LOWE U001 65
R:OPEN AND CLOSE

D7771440 |DAMPER:TRAY:LEFT:ASS'Y U006_S001 67

U006_S003 67

D7771445 DAMPER:TRAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y U006_S002 63

U006_S004 63

D7771454 |OIL DAMPER:TRAY:SET:8N U006_S001 69

U006_S002 69

U006_S003 69

U006_S004 69

D7771463 BRACKET:DAMPER:SUPPORT:SM |U006_S001 70

ALL U006_S002 70

U006_S003 70

U006_S004 70

D7771466 |SPRING:DAMPER:TRAY U003 88

U006_S001 71

U006_S002 71

U006_S003 71

U006_S004 71

D7772508 |GRIP:BELT UNIT U002_S001 135

U002_S003 135

D7772521 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:BELT UNIT  |U002_S001 136

U002_S003 136

D7772527 |COVER:FRONT u002_S001 137

u002_S003 137

D7772554 |PICKUP BELT:VACUUM:INSPECTI |U002_S001 138

ON u002_S003 138

D7772561 BRACKET:DRAWER:CONNECTOR |U002_S001 139

u002_S003 139

D7772571 DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:SUB-ASS'Y |U002_S002_S003|140

U002_S004_S003/140

D7772576 DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:REAR:ASS'Y |U002_S002_S004|141

U002_S004_S004 /141

D7772631 |[SIDE PLATE:TRAY:FRONT:PEEN |U002_S002 142

U002_S004 142

D7772632 |SIDE PLATE:TRAY:REAR:PEEN u002_S002 143

U002_S004 143

D7772634 [HOOK:WIRE:FRONT u002_S002 144

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U002_S004 144
D7772639 |SIDE PLATE:TRAY:LEFT UPPER |U002_S002 145
U002_S004 145
D7772645 BRACKET:DRAWER:TRAY:CAVITY |U002_S002 146
U002_S004 146
D7772646 |SIDE PLATE:TRAY:RIGHT UPPER: |U002_S002 147
PEEN u002_S004 147
D7772651 |STAY:SIDE FENCE:LOWER:DIA8.2 |{U002_S002 148
U002_S004 148
D7772652 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SIDE FEN|U0O02_S002 149
CE:LOCK:10N u002_S004 149
D7772653 |STAY:SIDE FENCE:SUPPORTING |U002_S002 150
PLATE U002_S004 150
D7772654 |LEVER:SIDE FENCE:SIDE:RELEAS U002_S002 151
E PLATE:LOCK U002_S004 151
D7772655 |SHEET:HOOK:WIRE:FRONT U002_S002 152
u002_S004 152
D7772657 |SHEET:HOOK:WIRE:REAR U002_S002 153
U002_S004 153
D7772659 |PLATE:PAPER:GUIDE:SIDE FENCE U002_S002 154
U002_S004 154
D7772663 |COVER:SIDE FENCE:FRONT U002_S002 155
u002_S004 155
D7772665 |FIX STAND:SIDE FENCE:FRONT |U002_S002 156
U002_S004 156
D7772673 |COVER:SIDE FENCE:REAR u002_S002 157
U002_S004 157
D7772675 |FIX STAND:SIDE FENCE:REAR U002_S002 158
U002_S004 158
D7772681 |SHAFT:BASE:SIDE FENCE U002_S002 159
U002_S004 159
D7772682 HOLDER:SHAFT:SIDE FENCE:OUT U002_S002 160
ER U002_S004 160
D7772683 HOLDER:SHAFT:SIDE FENCE:INN |U002_S002 161
ER u002_S004 161
D7772688 BRACKET:SOLENOID:SHUTTER |U002_S002 162
U002_S004 162
D7772691 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT u002_S002 163

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
u002_S004 163
D7772693 |SIDE FENCE:REAR U002_S002 164
U002_S004 164
D7772698 |COIL SPRING:PLATE:PAPER:SIDE U002_S002 165
FENCE:0.8N u002_S004 165
D7772714 |PLATE:RATCHET U002_S002 166
U002_S004 166
D7772719 |BASE:PLATE:END FENCE u002_S002 167
U002_S004 167
D7772735 |PLATE:AUXILIARY:SMALL:ADHESI U002_S002 168
ON U002_S004 168
D7772741 |GUIDE ROD:END FENCE u002_S002 169
u002_S004 169
D7772743 |SUPPORTER:END FENCE:REAR |U002_S002 170
u002_S004 170
D7772744 |\COMPRESSION SPRING:END FEN |U002_S002 171
CE:LOCK u002_S004 171
D7772745 ROLLER:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:R |U002_S002 172
EAR RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y u002_S004 172
D7772746 |ROLLER:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:FRU002_S002 173
ONT RIGHT:SUB-ASS'Y u002_S004 173
D7772747 |[SUPPORTER:END FENCE:FRONT |U002_S002 174
U002_S004 174
D7772749 |FIX STAND:END FENCE U002_S002 175
U002_S004 175
D7772753 |[TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXILIARY: U002_S002 176
SMALL:PEEN u002_S004 176
D7772756 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:RIGHT u002_S002 177
U002_S004 177
D7772758 PAWL:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXI |U002_S002 178
LIARY u002_S004 178
D7772769 |COLLAR:BASE u002_S002 179
u002_S004 179
D7772780 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXILIARY:|U002_S002_S001|180
ASS'Y U002_S002_S002(180
U002_S004_S001(180
U002_S004_S002(180
D7772782 PAWL:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXI |U002_S002_S001|181

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
LIARY:LARGE U002_S002_S002/181
U002_S004_S001/181

U002_S004_S002/181

D7772783 |PLATE:AUXILIARY:SMALL:ADHESI |U002_S002 182
ON u002_S004 182
D7772784 |COVER:WIRE:PULLEY U002_S002 183
U002_S004 183

D7772794 |STAY:END FENCE U002_S002 184
U002_S004 184

D7772814 |PLATE:LED U002_S002 187
U002_S004 187

D7772817 |SHAFT.LINK:SHORT U002_S002 188
U002_S004 188

D7772819 |GUIDE:STOPPER:RIGHT U002_S002 189
U002_S004 189

D7772820 |GUIDE:STOPPER:LEFT U002_S002 190
u002_S004 190

D7772824 |PLATE:LINK U002_S002 191
U002_S004 191

D7772825 |SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL:NO.3: U002_S002 192
ASS'Y u002_S004 192

D7772827 |[SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL:NO.2 |U002_S002 193
u002_S004 193

D7772828 |SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL:NO.1 |U002_S002 194
U002_S004 194

D7772829 |BRACKET:MISFEED REMOVAL U002_S002 195
U002_S004 195

D7772832 BRACKET:GEAR:COUPLING U002_S002 196
U002_S004 196

D7772834 |SHAFT.GEAR:COUPLING U002_S002 197
U002_S004 197

D7772836 |SHAFT:LINK:LONG U002_S002 198
U002_S004 198

D7772842 |PULLEY:RISE U002_S002 199
u002_S004 199

D7772843 |COVER:WIRE:TRAY BOTTOM PLA U002_S002 200
TE U002_S004 200
D7772844 |SHAFT:RISE u002_S002 201

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
u002_S004 201
D7772847 |GEAR:RISE U002_S002 202
U002_S004 202
D7772854 |[END RING:COIL SPRING:DIA12 U002_S002 203
U002_S004 203
D7772855 |COVER:WIRE:TRAY BOTTOM PLA U002 _S002 204
TE u002_S004 204
D7772875 |DC SOLENOID:FRONT U002_S002 205
U002_S004 205
D7772876 [ TENSION SPRING:AIR VALVE U002_S002 206
U002_S004 206
D7772905 |STAY:SIDE FENCE:SIDE u002_S002 207
u002_S004 207
D7772906 TRIGGER:SIDE FENCE:FIX u002_S002 208
u002_S004 208
D7772907 |SHAFT:SIDE FENCE:ROLLER U002_S002 209
u002_S004 209
D7772908 |COMPRESSION SPRING:FIX:10N |U002_S002 210
u002_S004 210
D7772909 |SLIDER:SIDE FENCE:FRONT LEN |U002_S002 211
GTHWISE u002_S004 211
D7772914 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT SUB-U U002_S002 212
NIT:-TRAY:UPPER u002_S004 212
D7772923 |COVER:TRANSPORT SUB-UNIT:T |U002_S002 213
RAY u002_S004 213
D7772924 |OIL DAMPER:0.06N u002_S002 214
U002_S004 214
D7772951 |SHAFT:GEAR:INPUT U002_S002 215
U002_S004 215
D7772954 |SHAFT.GEAR:OUTPUT U002_S002 216
u002_S004 216
D7772966 |SLIDER:SIDE FENCE:SUB u002_S002 217
u002_S004 217
D7772967 |SLIDER:SIDE FENCE:MAIN u002_S002 218
u002_S004 218
D7772968 |RACK:SIDE FENCE U002_S002 219
u002_S004 219
D7772969 TORSION SPRING:SIDE FENCE U002_S002 220

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U002_S004 220
D7772971 |PLATE:LINK:SIDE:LOCK U002_S002 221
U002_S004 221
D7772972 |LINK:SIDE FENCE:SUB u002_S002 222
U002_S004 222
D7772973 |LINK:SIDE FENCE:MAIN u002_S002 223
U002_S004 223
D7772976 |SLIDER:SIDE FENCE:DRIVEN:LEN |U002_S002 224
GTHWISE u002_S004 224
D7772977 |COVER:SIDE FENCE:LOCK:FRONT|U0O02_S002 225
U002_S004 225
D7772978 |LEVER:SIDE FENCE:SIDE U002_S002 226
U002_S004 226
D7772979 |COVER:SIDE FENCE:LOCK:REAR |U002_S002 227
U002_S004 227
D7772987 |SHAFT:SIDE FENCE:LENGTHWISE U002_S002 228
u002_S004 228
D7772988 |\GUARD:BLOWER U002_S002 229
U002_S004 229
D7772989 |SHAFT:SIDE FENCE:CONTACT PO U002_S002 230
INT U002_S004 230
D7773000 |STAY:SLIDE RAIL:PEEN u002_S002 231
u002_S004 231
D7773009 | GEAR:RISE:DRIVEN:ASS'Y uoo4 41
D7773013 |BRACKET:.DAMPER:PEEN u002_S002 232
U002_S004 232
D7773018 BRACKET.GEAR:PEEN U002_S002 233
U002_S004 233
D7773020 BRACKET:DAMPER:GEAR:PLATE |U002_S002 234
U002_S004 234
D7773038 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:M|U003 89
M42
D7773042 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:O U003 90
N-OFF
D7773126 [TIMING PULLEY:DRIVE:T25S2M U003 91
u004_S001 40
U004_S004 40
D7773130 TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPORT:DRI U003 92

Number Part Name Group ID
VE:T21S2M

D7773502 DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:KNO U003 93
B:.CwW

D7773505 |DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:MM5 U003 94
6:CCW

D7773506 DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:MM5 U003 95
6:CW

D7773507 |DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:EXIT U003 96

D7773509 [TRANSPORT ROLLER:PRESSURE U003 97
RELEASE:DRIVEN

D7773521 DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:KNO U003 98
B:CCW:URETHANE

D7773522 |DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:KNO U003 99
B:CW:URETHANE

D7773523 DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:CCW U003 100
:URETHANE

D7773524 |DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:MM5 U003 101
6:CCW:URETHANE

D7773526 TRANSPORT ROLLER:GRIP:URET |U002_S002 235
HANE:PRESS FIT u002_S004 235

D7773529 |COMPRESSION SPRING:TRANSP |U002_S002 236
ORT:15N u002_S004 236

U003 102

D7773602 |GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT UPPER:ENT U003 103
RANCE:LOWER

D7773604 |GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT LOWER:ENT U003 104
RANCE:LOWER

D7773610 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER:PEEN U003 105

D7773616 |GUIDE PLATE:MANUAL FEED SUB U003 106
-UNIT:RIGHT

D7773630 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:80S2M118 (U003 107

D7773631 [SYNCHRONOUS BELT:80S2M156 (U003 108

D7773632 [SYNCHRONOUS BELT:80S2M176 (U003 109

D7773633 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:80S2M196 (U003 110

D7773641 |GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT UPPER:ENT (U003 111
RANCE:UPPER

D7773644 |GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT LOWER:ENT U003 112

RANCE:UPPER

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
u002_S004 239
GA063082 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:PRESSU (U006 74
RE:END FENCE
GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1|U002_S002 242
:GF u002_S004 242
U003 137
U006 76
M0774862 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVEN:DU |U002_S002 241
PLEX:DIA18X2 u002_S004 241
U003 136

Number Part Name Group ID
D7773649 |GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL:LOWEU003 113
R
D7773652 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:LOWER U003 114
D7773662 |GUIDE PLATE:MANUAL FEED SUB U003 115
-UNIT:LEFT
D7773663 |LEVER:RELEASE:GUIDE PLATE U003 116
D7773665 |GUIDE PLATE:MIDDLE LOWER:EXIU003 117
T:OPEN AND CLOSE
D7773671 |[BRACKET:SENSOR:EXIT:TRANSP U003 118
ORT UNIT
D7773675 |GUIDE PLATE:MIDDLE LOWER U003 119
D7773679 |GUIDE PLATE:MIDDLE UPPER U003 120
D7773683 |[TENSION SPRING:ARM:ON-OFF U003 121
D7773690 BRACKET:RADIAL BALL BEARING: U003 122
ON-OFF
D7773702 BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR:VER (U003 123
TICAL TRANSPORT:MM56
D7773807 |COVER:RIGHT:TRANSPORT UNIT U003 124
D7773808 |COVER:RIGHT LOWER:TRANSPO U003 125
RT UNIT
D7773816 BRACKET:DETENT:RIGHT U003 126
D7773817 BRACKET:DETENT:LEFT U003 127
D7773818 TORSION SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:DU003 128
ETENT:18N
D7773885 |CAM:PRESSURE RELEASE U003 129
D7773891 |[SHAFT:CAM:PICKUP ROLLER U003 130
D7777680 |GEAR:IDLER:24Z24T U003 131
D7777690 |GEAR:DRIVE:25Z U003 132
D7777769 |STUD:PAPER TRAY u002_S002 237
U002_S004 237
D7781175 |[BRACKET:PCB:CONNECTING:FAN U003 133
U006 72
G0205835 |[RELEASE SPRING - FUSING DRIV U006 73
E
G0606035 |[DETENT ROLLER u002_S002 238
u002_S004 238
G3631105 [DETENT ROLLER SHAFT U003 134
G5692836 [TIMING PULLEY - 20T U002_S002 239

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




03140080N

03130350N
PAN HEAD SCREW:M3X35
M4X8

\i/ \;/
03604010N 04504008N
SCREW:M4X10 TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

&

04513030N
TAPPING SCREW:3X30

Q ©

04543006N 04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
OINT:3X6

04514008N
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

PHILIPS PAN HEAD SCREW - SCREW - M3X4

Standard Parts

v 3
03530040N 03530060N
BIND SCREW - M3X6

R A

04504010N
TAPPING SCREW:M4X10

€ N

04514012N
TAPPING SCREW:4X12

04504012N
TAPPING SCREW:4X12

04514010N
TAPPING SCREW:4X10

04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

04543014Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X14

~

03530100N 03540400N

SCREW-M3X10 SCREW:M4X40
= B

04513006N 04513010N

TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

v W

04533006N 04534008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
REW:4X8

| 3
04543030Q 04544006Q

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW:4X6
OINT:3X30

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11

TAPPING SCREW:3X10

BINDING SELF TAPPING SC

03603006N
SCREW - M3X6

04513014N
TAPPING SCREW:3X14

Q
04543005Q
TAPPING SCREW::3X5

Y

04544008N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:4X8



o>

06320060G
PIN - 2X6

P
Q

04544008Q

TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

) !

06330140G
PARALLEL PIN - 3X14

07080060N 07080080N 07200020E
WASHER:DIA6 WASHER-DIA8 RETAINING RING - M2
07250120E 07270080E 07330812

RETAINING RING C - M12

Q ¢

RETAINING RING - M8 BUSHING:DIA8X12

Q,

07433912 08050100 09514006N
RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA1 RETAINING RING - M2.5
2XDIA24X6 M4X6

SCREW:POLISHED ROUND: SCREW - M6X12

Standard Parts

N

O

o

06330280G 07010030N 07078040N 07080040N

PIN - 3X28 WASHER DIA3 BUSHING:DIA8X4 WASHER - DIA4
N <« O 9

07200025E 07200030E 07200040E 07200060E

RETAINING RING - M2.5

¢

RETAINING RING - M3 RETAINING RING - M4

Q

RETAINING RING - M6

o

07403506 07403903 07433806 07433808
BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM BALL BEARING:DIA3XDIA8X4 RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA6 RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIAS
XDIA13X5 XDIA16X5

L Q Q T
09516012N 09544010N 09545010N 09545014N

SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/ SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/ SCREW - M5X14
SPRING:M4X10 SPRING:M5X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



Standard Parts

QL &F U &

< 0

11050010 11050194 11050515 11050616 11050692 11050723 11050724
NYLON CLAMP - 6N PCB STUD HARNESS CLAMP - RLWS-3T CLAMP:LWS-0511ZT CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMPS:WES-1210
(VO)
/‘ [ I e
<
A

11050725 11050726 11050758 11050759 11050760 11050762 11050763
CLAMPS:WES-1117 CLAMPS:WES-2217 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWSM-0605A CLAMP:LWSM-0511A CLAMP:LWS-0711A CLAMP:LWS-1211A

11050764 11050765 11050848 11060873 11500458 12042384 12042541

CLAMP:LWS-1316A CLAMP:LWS-2218A CLAMP:RBWS-0610E-F BUSH:SR-6\-1 (EU/AA/CHN/KOR):POWER S INTERLOCK SWITCH INTERLOCK SWITCH
UPPLY CODE:250V:10A

12042612 12042938

MICRO SWITCH:D3V-16506-3 SWITCH:D3V-012-1C23

C25

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.11



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
202006-01 |2006 Modification |C D3EW2600 PAPER TRAY:NO D3EW2602 PAPER TRAY:NOU002_S002 247 N1 X/O
.1:ASS'Y 1:ASS'Y
202006-02 2006 Modification |C D3EW2601 PAPER TRAY:NO D3EW2603 PAPER TRAY:NOU002_S004 248 (1 X/O
2:ASS'Y .2:ASS'Y
202001-01 |2001 Modification |B D7772795 |PULLEY:ROLLIN D3EW2795 PULLEY:ROLLIN |U002_S004 245 N1 X/O
G:LONG:ASS'Y G:LONG:ASS'Y
D7772795 |PULLEY:ROLLIN D3EW2795 PULLEY:ROLLIN |U002_S004 245 N1 X/O
G:LONG:ASS'Y G:LONG:ASS'Y
D7772795 |PULLEY:ROLLIN D3EW2795 PULLEY:ROLLIN |U002_S002|245 (1 X/O
G:LONG:ASS'Y G:LONG:ASS'Y
D7772795 |PULLEY:ROLLIN D3EW2795 PULLEY:ROLLIN |U002_S002245 (1 X/O
G:LONG:ASS'Y G:LONG:ASS'Y
202001-02 2001 Modification |B D7772796 |PULLEY:ROLLIN D3EW2796 |PULLEY:ROLLIN |U002_S004 246 |1 X/O
G:SHORT:ASS'Y G:SHORT:ASS'Y
D7772796 |PULLEY:ROLLIN D3EW2796 |PULLEY:ROLLIN |U002_S004 246 |1 X/O
G:SHORT:ASS'Y G:SHORT:ASS'Y
D7772796 |PULLEY:ROLLIN D3EW2796 |PULLEY:ROLLIN |U002_S002 246 |1 X/O
G:SHORT:ASS'Y G:SHORT:ASS'Y
D7772796 |PULLEY:ROLLIN D3EW2796 |PULLEY:ROLLIN |U002_S002 246 |1 X/O
G:SHORT:ASS'Y G:SHORT:ASS'Y
201912-01 |1912 Modification |- 11050616 |CLAMP:LWS-051 |11050848 |CLAMP:RBWS-06U007 21 1 0/0
1ZT 10E-F
201906-02 |1906 Modification |- AZ240280 |(EU/AA/CHN/KOR|AZ240332 |(EU/AA/CHN/KOR|U005 29 N1 0/0
):DC POWER SU ):DC POWER SU
PPLY:450W PPLY
AZ240280 |(EU/AA/CHN/KOR|AZ240332 |(EU/AA/CHN/KORU005 29 A1 0/0
):DC POWER SU ):DC POWER SU
PPLY:450W PPLY
AZ240280 (EU/AA/CHN/KORAZ240332 |(EU/AA/CHN/KOR|U005 29 |1 0/0

):DC POWER SU

):DC POWER SU

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
- PPLY:450W PPLY
201904-01 |1904 Modification |A D7771141 | BRACKET:SAFETU006 79 A
Y SWITCH
201904-02 |1904 Modification |A 12042541 |INTERLOCK SWI |12042384 |INTERLOCK SWI |U006 7 N X/X
TCH TCH
201904-03 |1904 Modification |A D3551325 |COVER:PUSH S D3EW1330 |COVER:SAFETY U006 78 N1 X/X
WITCH SWITCH:HOOK
201904-04 |1904 Modification |- D3EW5151 [PCB:MAIN CONT D3EW5152 |PCB:MAIN CONT U005 27 |1 X/O
ROL:LARGE CAP ROL:LARGE CAP
ACITY TRAY:ASS ACITY TRAY:ASS
Y Y
201902-01 |1902 Modification |- D3EW2500 PAPER FEED UN D3EW2501 |PAPER FEED UN|U002_S001 244 |1 X/O
IT:ASS'Y IT:ASS'Y
D3EW2500 PAPER FEED UN D3EW2501 |PAPER FEED UN|U002_S003 244 |1 X/O
IT:ASS'Y IT:ASS'Y
201812-01 |1812 Modification |- D3EW2599 TENSION SPRIN D3EW2598 TENSION SPRIN |U002_S001 243 |1 X/O
G:OPEN AND CL G:OPEN AND CL [yoo2 s003243 |1
OSE:VACUUM:S OSE:VACUUM:S B
HUTTER HUTTER:DIA0.29
201811-01 |1811 Modification |- D3EW1204 COVER:PAPER T D7771204 |COVER:PAPER T|U001_S001166 |1 0/0
RAY:UPPER:ASS' RAY:UPPER:ASS'
Y Y
201811-02 1811 Modification |- D3EW1206 COVER:PAPER T D7771206 |COVER:PAPER T|U001_S00267 |1 0/0
RAY:LOWER:AS RAY:LOWER:AS
SY SY
201811-03 1811 Modification |- GW020022 PHOTOINTERRU [GW020024 PHOTOINTERRU |U002_S002 242 6 0/0
PTOR:LG2A24BL PTOR:LG2A24BL [y002_S004 242 |6
1 1:GF U003 137 5
U006 76 2
201809-01 |1809 Modification |- D7771188 |GEAR:RISE:DRIV|D7773009 |GEAR:RISE:DRIV|U004 41 |1 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number

Title

Set

Old Part

New Part

Index No.

P/N

Name

P/N

Name

Group

Q'ty

Interchg

Indiv.

Set

Reason

Cut-in S/N

EN

EN:ASS'Y

D7771188

GEAR:RISE:DRIV
EN

D7773009

GEAR:RISE:DRIV
EN:ASS'Y

U004

41

X/O

201808-01

1808 Modification

D3EW5150

PCB:MAIN CONT
ROL:LARGE CAP
ACITY TRAY:ASS
Y

D3EW5151

PCB:MAIN CONT
ROL:LARGE CAP
ACITY TRAY:ASS
Y

U005

26

X/O

201803-01

1803 Modification

D3EW1104

SHAFT:PAPER F
EED:DRIVE:ASS'
Y

u004_S004

D3EW1104

SHAFT:PAPER F
EED:DRIVE:ASS'
Y

U004_S001

201803-02

1803 Modification

D3EW2750

TRAY BOTTOM P
LATE:ASS'Y

U002_S002

D3EW2750

TRAY BOTTOM P
LATE:ASS'Y

U002_S004

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.11







	Unit All
	U001.EXTERIOR
	U002.PAPER FEED
	U003PAPER TRANSPORT
	U004.MAIN DRIVE
	U005ELECTRICAL
	U006.MAIN FRAME
	U007ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

